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PARKINSON & BURR
53 %WATE STREET 7 WALL STREET

?OSTON NEW YORK
: Graves Registration Committee,
'f‘.':"‘-,. C/o War Department,
*z | Washington, D. C. %
" Dear Sirse: by
-:» | My son, Lt. Carleton Burr, First Battalion, g
‘ Sixth Reglment, U. S. Marine Corps, was killed in ac- |
f’ tion on July 19 near Tigny, about ten kilotetres south o
f‘: | of Soissons. According to my advices he was buried in ;
), the military aemgtery at Vierzy, the railrocad point, .;‘

whence they ma




February 3, 1919.

In answer refer to file No. 293.5-Cemeterial
0ffice, uartermaster General

Mr. 1. Tucker Burre, 53 State Stes Boston, IBss.

Disposition of the remains of Ltd. Carleton Burr, lst Battaliom,
: 6th Regte Us Se MBrine Corps.

1. This office is in receipt of your letter of the
31st ultimo, requesting fhformation as to the location of the
grave of your son, Ltd. Carleton Burrs First Battalion, Sixth
Regiment, Us S Marine Corps, who died in France July 19, 1918.

2, . In reply it is regretdd that this information can-
not be furnished to you, as the report of place of burial has
not yet been reported to this office.

By authority of the Acting Quartermaster General:

He Rs lLemly,
mjor, Suartermaster Corps.
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IMMEDIATE ACTION

IIHERLY, QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT ¢, _13’ 1932,

Burr, Carleton (AM) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Mrs. I. Tucker Burr, S F) E‘ l A L
53 State St.,
Boston, Mass.

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advance. Consequently;
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of thospe”
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to kn;;;%%;
_names of those who do. g

Will you please devote a few moments of- your tfié‘:iwwrite
'either the word "YES' or "NO" in the following space Ao thus
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name here Use the enclosed
envelope, which requires no postage and return this sheet.

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy. Héfb‘h:]'T
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a ld%éd ene NG
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary prepa&aglonb ® Oy
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege.

(‘(

/r

,,,_1 b - r.r
1 &3 o .
A For The Quartermaster General, A N o D
\

e S Very truly yours,
%\ '__f_,_h‘- e
— =y
%/LM_{ % 2e - % n‘m?,
orps,

" C;;ia Captain, Q.
M. C. Form 856 (01d Form 483) - ' o Assistant.

Q. .
Approved December 1, 1! -84 OPro0

IMMEDIATE ACTION




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A_"H
Burr Carleton Al September 7 1982

Mrs 1 Tucker Burr
B3 3tate St
Eoston Mags

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the gquestionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inguiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received. i

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space providsd, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and rsturn this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?®

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M
Bury Carleton {An) July 11 1938

Mrs T Tucker Pury
53 Htate ot
Daaton Jaoe
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is ths last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°%

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

m reeLy rerer To QM 293 A-M June 20, 1931.
Burr, Carleton 2nd Lt (AM) M

Mrs. I. Tucker Burr,
53 State St.,
Boston, Mass,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. @‘ .,.~

For The Quartermaster General,

| o /
Captaini/ ;%ﬂﬁ,ﬁ”Jﬁ“

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 /o :;z:;pjﬁ 7(,14.,

s ek LT o O il it = S Write answer here

—

Sign here/,_u- S 7}/3_‘



WAR DEPARTMENT Y

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

July 10, 1930
n rerLy rerer To QM 293 A-M

Burr, Carleton 1764-M

Mrs. I. Tucker Burr
53 State S8t.
Boston, Mass.

Dear Madam:

The Act of March 2, 1929 exciuded from its benefits those mothers
and widows who had made former visits to the graves of their loved ones in
Europe. On May 15, 1930 that Act was amended to remove this restriction.
Therefore, you are now eligible to make the pilgrimage at the expense of the
Government.

arrangements are being made for conducting pilgrimages during the
year 1931, and to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reservations
for steamship transportation during the summer of 1931 must be made by this
office not later than August 1lst of this year. It is, therefore, desired
that you answer the question below by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the
blank space following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your name
and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no
postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who have pre-
viously visited their sonse' or husbands' graves, regardless of whether or
not they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
RALLT

~

D

f‘\’
DURING THE YEAR 19312 “Zo_ /A o
(Write answer here)

T (Sign here)
Al i




IN REPLY REF

Burr
1764

lre

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

er To QM 293 A—C

o Carleton

1. Tucker Burr,

b3 State Stey
Boston, lasSe

Dear

gservice man above named.

Sir:

Auge 23, 1929.

' The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 13, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who

1
has not since remarried? If so, give her : a¢24po;>v{:_
complete address: (Lh’z<’?f—
2 If he 1 ived b th th o < 47
’ e is survived by a motherg=stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any othe t,oman Mos. /T e fewn fdecar, /bdio
who stood in loeco paremtis tp him, aeord- «:¢3ZL PR A l, 22£¢.
ing to the terms of Section {' h
closed Act, give her nauélg ‘(ru,&a_ fesa fz%ul_ﬁa..dj
relationship in the epaqe‘op db;g e a4 ﬁf }4_,1__(_
— - "’viiiL ey m— 1.:14¢,L<1.4,
3, If survived by a widow ig 79£4A j?Lbli&uP«u Y
desire to make the pilgrimage¥i A o A S e
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours, T e 3
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress ajor, @. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



* WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL'
WASHINGTOM

in rRerLy rerzr To QM 293 A-C
S AT June 1B 1929.
Burr, Carleton.

i-.xj.mm. ?
68 State Ste, Boston, Nass.

)

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Gongress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
‘and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
~ forces now interred in the cemetorise of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
" these cemeteries". :
\\ The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late | Second Iieutenant Cerleton Burr, 74th Coe, 6th Regte, UeS.M.C., whose
mmmmmmwm-mw.m

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimesge. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. ‘

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4'of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms vmother® and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has gince remarried it is also reguested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the .enclosed envelopes which requiree
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOEN T. HARRIS, b /1R

2 inecls. Major, Q. M. Corps, ' N
Act of Congress. Agsistant. \}

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Burr Carleton Al September 7 1932

¥rs I Tucker Burr
63 State 5t
Boston Maps

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the come-
teries of Eurcpe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
Tc date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, esign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1, Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 19332 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Plééae state your age and condition Age:
of “Health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster Genseral,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Asslstant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M
Burr Carleton {A) July 11 1952

Mrs I Tucker Dury
88 Htate 5%
Doaton ass

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 19352 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer-hefe)

(Sign here)




[~
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i~ reeLy rerze o QM—293—-AMM June 20, 1931,
Burr, Carleton 2nd It (AM) M

¥rs. 1. Tueker Burr,
863 State St.,
Boston, Mass,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the A8t ofcgongresa of March 2, 1929, as amended.

=y
—

Tg]assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions f@r ste8mship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be:madeogz this office not later than August lst of this year.

It is theref desired that you answer the question below by writing
gither of thédwords "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
followi@ th%question.

O
E? As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your

name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

8ign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1 g
in REPLY rEFEr To QM 293 A-M July 10, 1980

Burr, Carleton 1764-¥

Mrs. I. Tucker Burr
63 State St.
Boston, Mess.

Dear Madam:

The Act of March 2, 1929 exciuded from its benefits those mothers
and widows who had made former visits to the graves of their loved ones in
Europe. On May 15, 1930 that Act was amended to remove this restriction.
Therefore, you are now eligible to make the pilgrimage at the expense of the
Government.

arrangements are being made for conducting pilgrimagss during the
year 1931, and to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reservations
for steamship transportation during the summer of 1931 must be made by this
office not later than August lst of this year. It is, therefore, desired
that you answer the question below by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the
blank space following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your name
and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no
postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who have pre-
viously visited their sone' or husbands' graves, regardless of whether or
not they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,
| Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 193179
(Write answer here)

{Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY rREFEr To QM 293 A-C

Burr, Carleton Auges 23, 1929,
1764

¥rs 1. Tucker Burr,
B3 State Stey
Boston, Mass.

Dear 8ir

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 18, 192making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gservice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2., If he ig survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage? =

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE ©F THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In rerLy rerzr To QM 293 A-C

June 1§ 1929.
Barr, Carleton.

s I Tucker Burr,
63 Siate ite, Doston, Masms

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Socond Lisutensnt Carloton Burr, 74th Cae, €th Rogt., U.5.H.C., whose

rengins ere now interred in the Aisne~Marne Americen Cemetery, Belleeu,Aisne,
Franoe.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisiones of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 80, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothsre and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has gince remarried it is also reguested
that a statement to that effect be made. 4

I
-

)

o *®For %agr reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no p&taga.o‘ . ‘%;‘
o ‘ Ly

& Tor Th%_ggartermaster General,

:%E Tfl: .”;‘ Very truly yours,
 Z |\ P
- T
e B
] JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congrese. Assistant.

Envelope.



I s WAR DEPARTMENT :
!.__/FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.
WASHINGTON

QL 293 A-C
Anrll 9, 1927,
BURR, Carleoton, 2nd Lta,
7':'. th 30», 3th Bef;‘t.' U.Sq’l.n.

R, Tucksr Bury,
53 Stnte stdg
Boaton, llasa.

Dag» gir:

The - Guartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the Iinclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United Stafies for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inacribed with the name, ranit, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Hoadstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on the part of relatives.

Please be apsuraed that in effocting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was cxorcised by those who poerformad this sacrod duty. For
the future, these graves will boe perpetually mzintained by the Government in a
manner hoefitting troe last rosting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

K« J. Harpton,

Lt.00ls CelsCe
1 Incl. , Assistents WP O

Record, card.

25,/560/5YS
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6th Regt, ' ?G;{blh‘m carieton &nd Lt, \ f.i
| e o

Killed July Ioth I9IS,

-

Lt . Carelton Burr was attached to Bat.alion fHeadquarters of 6 Marines

s TIntelligence officer,he was killad by shell fire near Soissond,.Tul?I‘B,

ﬁe was hit in the middle of the back by a shell and killed insteantly,

Burled fear by. Lt,%ddy was an eye -witness to thise ' N
Without doubt true,

Informant: Eddy,William A, Lt,
Bo.H,$7I &
- Hgs, vo., 6th Marines,
Feb, 20th 191V,
Home address: New Rochelles i.,Y,

' , Hagzel M, Clem,Searcher,
Inquirer: Ardeten Burr,(Yather)

-, ) v ALK
v o -



Burr, Carlston #nd Lt,

e

L8$. Patt. 6ih Regt. UgS, Mar,

KLITed 7Ty ‘ISth 118,

It,, laek reporte that Lt, Garleton or Clarence Burr wes killed at Soissons
July I%h,by direct hit from shell, Bacl was badly shattered by ahot, .
Died immediatelys.
Informant: Hack,Lte Fred W,

B.H, 208,

lst Bg. 6th Marines,

ven o 0th,I19I9, :

Home address: 85I7ish &t, Mynetka,Ill,

Huldsh Selter, Searcher,

Inquirer: Arleton Burr, (Father)

Msac,



i Batt @th Reg? U.S Marines, fxix¥xx Burr, Carleton Zhd Lt

Kflled July I9th I9i&,

. Pvt, Pishop ssys that Pvt. James Tucker of fldgs. Co,,6th U,S,M,C could give
full particulars on-Lt, Burr as he was with hinmgwvhen killed, Pvt., Tucker was
e long time in this hospital, I knew him well is very intelligen. and well
informeed, Onr of the beye over here Pvt° Pishop also i8 a keen intelligent
fellow,

, Informant: Bishop,William Pvt, XI0862,
: » B.H, 202
C0,76 6th Marines,
Peb. I0th, IPIN,

Home address: St, Touls Mo,

Inquirer: Arleton Burr, (¥ather) Huldah “alter,~earcher,




1ip Batt, 6th Régt, U,.S Marines- Burr, Carlston gnd Lt

kflled ‘July I9th ‘I918,

" T was in the outfit w en Lt. Burr was wounded,but I saw him later, the
atter part of August,at Issurtille, when he was on his way back to the froni
Ye said he had been wounded in the neck,the bullet §oin§; in the left side
and going out the right,but he was all right then, have not seen or heard

-of him since.
He was light haired,about 5ft.7ins,,tall,light complexioned.

‘He trained at Paris Island,

Informant: Ceorge, erald Go Pvt. 504831,
Kerhuun Hospital Center,
74th A, C0,6th Marines,

JanG 29th,1019, :

Home addresss “eneva,Chio II6 Yo, Broadway,

-

_ Beulah Whitney,Searcher
Inquirer: Arleton Burr,(PFather,)



ey e £t 00 RORVU, & Martries fure, Carlaton na It
Killed July Igth Tors,

Lt, Charles Ethridge and Lt. C.Hughes were both present vwhen Lt, Burr, was
Killed, ; - : 4

Informant: Maude Clevelend, Searcher,

Casunl Co, 1406 Camp Pontanezen
Biosi,
Febe I7th,I0I0,

Inquirer: ArletonBurrag (Father, )

HMac,




Ist Batt 6th Reg U.S, Marines, . O\./ Burr Carleton 2nd L.

Killed in action July I8th ISIB.

Burr was kllled by the explosion of a shell at Battallon headquaretrs
near Tigny south of Soissons, He was killed instantly, I was not right
there at the time but was not far away and came right afterwards and I
saw ?1§. Was wounded myself the same day, I eannot give d-tails of his
burial,

Informant jReynolds Blythe 2nd Lt, Evae to U.S.
Kerhuon Hospital Center
76th Co, 6th Marines
Home Address., I4 Elm St. Pobsdam N.Y,.
Jan 26 I9IN,
, Mildred Stanford, Searcher,
Le.C.
Inquirer Father, Arleton Burr Wahs,

|
|

|




Ist Batt 6th Reg U.S, Marines ‘ Burr Carleton ond L.
f ’ -a P P SR e wil Semle e = M_,A H

Killed in action July I9I8, I9th

Killed'by machine gun Emiisk shots at Soissons Died instantly, Was carried
into dressing station dead was about 5ft, I0 in.Smooth Shaven about 27
years old,

Light complexioned, No detaild as to burisl,

Good evidence,

Informant/ MeGee Henry Ph,M.2,
Hospital III,
76th Inf., 6th Mar,
Home ~Address, Firt Benton Mintane,
Feb. 2Ist ISI9, :
Emma Pritchard Cooley Searcher,

L€
Indquirer, Carleton Burr, Wahs,



ndl I
9 !

L e > o A R e g s b e
S P SR — § o S S s o =

It. Burr has a sistor in FPrance who had all the infommstion thet
Uarines 0fficers mould poesibly gi%e her about her brother Lt. Bury }
LE/8 was killed by high explosive at Soissoms, Ha wae »ith Najor Hughes |
e 4 &8 intelligence officer. He spoke Irench,
d : Informant. lessersmith K,.3. Hajor, _
} 3B ReC,.Hgds, Brest : |
¥ B ; ' Home %q.s 2086 E.C, Wuhinston Doy Hoturned to
v ®ie e
C° U.B8,H.C, A j‘
January leth 1919%

“sude Cloveland searcher ]

] k%‘f h Ieton surr Wash,

Yy
i
i

v R el S . i b



-

B m i Stee T

Killed at Soissens by shrapnel saw it instantly Ha was an interpre
:: 1iked by the French They took him aut and buried him doat know
£-. :

. nformant Susauson H.d. ,
| Camp H° 1 3%, Hasalre,

Home 6620 S Passburg Ghl.ﬂ?o
or{Paoling street) Ill.
ge 76 6th Yarines

January 15th 1919

Edith 3. Heteslf searcher

Leliale Vo

i
T AT o
e v N A M i MR SR -



a5

1st. Batt 6th Reg U/S. Mar

o) BUER Carleton znd Lieut,
| f Killed in ..Lmz 19th 1918 ;
; .;A,,u,., 2R i o i kT P ,-;.&.L,_,

Lt. Col, John A Hughes knows about Burr, Burr was om his staff
Hughes is now back at Jashington D.C.

Informant Popham Johu N, Capt.
Base Hosp., 65

Home

Ce 856 6th Har.”%vaec, TO UQSOAO
Jenuwary 10th 1919

- Mildus Stanford searcher

T e O U P, S, M . A O i o i Nt

Loi,d.Te
Enquirer. Father Carleton Burr Wash,

y



g C’AMLZ‘\"@W\

Ist Batte 6the. Regte UsS. Marimes. BURR. Gatdeden 2nd, Lieut.

Aehet guty Co. 75" b ariuas

xilled July I9th.|A LY

Lte Burr was just a shert distanee froem me when be was killed. It -
w28 on July I9th en the Seissens frent, we were on a& sunken read
about Five hundred yards in frent ef Tigny. High explesive shell
,giasmqnts entered his baek @nd he died instantly. He was intellige
r in charge of the batter ogitien of ¢ nd
ct:%%1§:?§ giféaastaahohig had brewn eyeu? pHe was about 26 years
eld and frem Bestoms A detaill sarried him back as far as Vierzy a
and he wa® probably buried im that vieinity. =% -

Informant: Jemes. LeR. Capt. Co. 97, 6th
liarines. ]
Fort Bouguen Brest. :
Home address: Marine Cerps Hdqrse. Washingtoen
DeCs en route to U.8.A,
April 22nd. 19. ‘

=X Searcher: Gnévieve Swezey.
- Baquirer: (Father) Carleten Burr Nash.

MedsC.

.jyy



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Rl
/
Ll File #7735

(@) Name ... BURR,_Carleton Ser. No: cooe TNt el

TYP, MS,QL?Z‘
74tn (,o Sl !

uS\"\C“ OKRMJ'

(c) Date of death _,___7/19/18 (d) Causeof death ... _ K/A

f

1. LOI;KTION INDEX C;ARD:

®) Rank ... gnd Lt. Organization _______ PvBwsALINASS

IT. ReaistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

7

(@) GraveNo...... 8%~ Row.==.T . Plot #3 Sec. ...A TYP. ARSI

(b) Emerg. Address ... 1. Tucker Burr,(Father) o3 Stvave St., Boston, Mass, =
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases -......ss=____________________________________ : CKRW

L2 f2 - £~R1] ] i .
‘ VO Apd e G

IV. A. G. O. DisposrrioN CARD: Date,of Teceiptit LBl STCTL SR M A —

(@)RN AT IR, Su Rl CLalTilatal . LG L ke VN (@8) Ralbifermsioey e

(¢) Address Ak

(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.?

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of bodyin U.S.
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. .
Examiner’s Initials . __________________ Date oo oo e TN N 43 , 192
V. A. G. O. CorRRESPONDENCE shows communication from "~ ¢
_____________________ i , dated _ ' "--._._-____--__--__,-___--_,-______,_
confirming request in Par. IV., item._____________- above, or requesting that___
Examiner’s Initials .. DSy s slaidre s voyeaniey 1 1P tens A , 192
rall """ 7 -~
VI. G. R. S FILES, CORRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: \_/___i__c_-ﬂ“_"_’_';‘."f;_‘t“--}-‘--_--x.-----,--uu‘_---_:._-.C:-:___---_f__;",/
e g, o i - e A7 R
-.-’.‘.E---.:..if‘._t:..( ______ W if s RS el __'___‘___'——- LA AT, _-__E'T.-.-_J(L..q»._-_--_'__i.“;"j, --E\-____--__E‘A‘#._L!....:!__. Y

(a) Cancellation nﬁamq_s; RELAITOR 07 oo TNl b aniioiy - bissabl e e o 4
i et i 3 !
Examiner’'s Initials } ﬂf_;_ft‘..& Date ---_-__A{_/.g.?‘.-_.--_-L-----.._____, 192
ooy s G No. it 24 n‘
+ COUNTRY FRANCE Cemerery No. . A764 ... S‘eer No. ... e ---- A i
Az . e




________ , Checked e 192

VIII. FinaL ActroN:

~ Following advice forwarded to Europe by l

letter on ________ Gt AR , 192

IX.

- REMARKS

—

% 13 /2 B /«I/ufk /%/r FLlrd

[/ *'_4, LA » |




COMPILATION OF DlSPOSI'l"lON OF REMAINS DATA

H Pile $7736
I. LocaTioN INDEX CARD: ( 10-3 ;-m)wma

() Name ________ BURR, Oarleton Ser, Nousatardig 80 it .0

(b) Rank -2nc1 L e Organization __________ M 4th 00.,6th

(c) Date of death _____ 7 ./_].'9/:."? _____________ (d) Cause of death ';K/‘.‘ ________________________
II. REGISTRATION CARD.—-(Chfsck Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
) ooy R = S oy TR e Y TYp. AES
(b) Emerg. Address _-_I.'gtgckerBurr,gthher!nsss}:?te:;15.,noaeon,__n_ag_a. _____________
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases =27 CEKR. /21

cablelonit < e (T j 3 L , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter of transmittal on ____ - oo , 192
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ... QL0 b A e B s LU808192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. a8 , 192
, . P o )
COUNTRY CBMETERY N0 Coioti i iiiiiii SureT No. ‘EJ-lg 1

G. R. 8. Form 115-A
August, 1920

FRANCE 1764

AES '
wooml | Zrey

R -m‘)‘



/

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. h STATION Bellean (Aisne) ...

To be prepared in triplicate. - DATE  Hovemher 4, 1922 _

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT v AT :
nem : . g | ;
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumat_ion of body
1. Name BURESNC anl'etion s Ui P 1O A Namey T S vy T e
w 2N O o doleB T iy i PR o0 o e bt 3L P o P A T IR A B e R R

G, e SN AT ST U TRURIE Y = O S (Y
. org,__ THth Co.gth Remerdbderivebormmy g
SR D SN Y, 19“'___[_‘?_!% LI R L e e ki s
G R A o T (b) D.B. _no diserepancy . ..
Discrapé.ncy found upon disinterment ; i
7. Graye Noo .. 161 0L . Secoc Ao | 1D’y Graye oo w RSRc R i s
SEMPLOTEL LI Sl g Ro WSOk Bt N6HEPIOTY AT i L gROMII oL
Ol D siaromis. ' SLANIT D ST TIIMION ; , 1%:% wno diso:_q;éangy_;________.h-__l____.-_____..
\ 18, Cemetery‘?‘}?_{lﬁ:}iﬂfi‘:’fff_ﬁi: __________________ 19, Commune or town Dellesw

20. Dept. or County ___ Aisme- S A T Franos || it

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No._ . 1 764 ________________________ b1tk Tk b A b PR i

23. Disinterred (Date) November 4,19282, By C.Wl. Dodge . .

24. Inscription onlgrave marker: : ! o
Neme . Osuleton Bur®. .. . . . . SerialWe.. . B.. .. B! )l
Rank_ 2BAd Lo . . . ... ... . Organization__ 7Ath Goo 6th Marines

25. Was identification disc founﬁ on grave marker?k___,___&_?ff__,

B Signature A
y J.0. Annabel,
PREPARATION

26. What other means oi‘ identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of:body in detail)., . P N

“__;agttie record agreas. Wrist tag: "Carleton Burr, Lieut.U,S.1,0"

27. Condition of body __ .. Badly decomposad. . Faaturaes unrecognizshlae . ..
28. Nature of burial _____,_____w_o__oﬂ_e.n_-_hox;,__bulla;p-ﬂnd.:ﬂ-.s,..-M%r_igl_a__miﬁ_gtm. ........

29. Any discrepancy noted.upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?. none

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date  Nove4,1922. . By _ Co.W. Dodga

i B0 SRR apatea mye. LA G, Dodgs . NSRRI

A2 ;?&\'} : |
| 5@ Sig'}? ure of Embalmer, (Supervisor__ . S T ki s - AR
This ie recorded as 8 "Do not Disturp® et b /




T e S T - R R s

VL -
W
SHIPMENT. {Show actual marking of box.) Box No.-n_”_9-3}E?} ________________________________
32. Designation of body:
Name ____ AANLAGOBNBIIR R, 00 sbaleuietil | he i nese s L POHIGUEND, | Al ;
' 3 3 Corpss
Rank 2nd Lieube . .. Organization 74th Co.6th Regt.US.Marine Borbs:
33. Consigned to: s . . -
Ajene.
Name of Permanent Cemetery Aisne-Marne Amer.Cty 1764’3?.11““’:,
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) November 4,1982, . . By O, Podge 1 .
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report abowve
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
] S 7= 7= B T T R R 1 i S ST o
............ Body disc read: "Carleton ____...°
37. Shipped from point of Operations:  (Date) .. .. aze ey gt o el gt e |
To point of Concentration 0 b 1 Bk WAL b 1 i oA oy S iy - oo od oy b o !
(Name) i
CONYVOVETE o fdndt MRt B el o i Signatures . Shippingd Q&L coria i {5 s it s Sos ‘
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . oo v A |
By G.R.S. Representative_ . = PR Pk T I, b o vk b i o
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date _ lovember 4, 1922,
To Permanent Cemetery Aisne-larne Amer, Cem,1764. Belleau (Aisns)
i) (Name )
Conyoyen: . i ri ik LV AT Signature Shipping Officer<L—" 7 T ‘
TEE LtQM0s
4OTPRET oHivie IR DAN PR NN o Y i o o A o Ny SN T A '
GRS wRepresentative e, v o wiabrindis! R RN G s USRS S e A e
41. ReinterreaNOVe4,1922,Aisne-_erne Cem,1764,Belleaun(Aisne) |
‘ TR e R - (Date) ﬁ
42. Grave No. 7_?’ _______ St A ORI S e bionINE i
43. PietBLOC A Row 2 ; {

o~
G.R.S. Representative /V.@—\—OK_L..L



G. R. $. Form. No. 16-A Place NO‘VGHﬂﬁ‘: 4' __1_923’._' B

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ... ‘po11esd (adsme)
1. REMAINS OF- ... BURR.,- _Qarleton LY - SERIAL NUMBER = o B8
RANK ... 2nd-Lieube . ORGANIZATION . ’74:1‘.11 Coe. 6th,ﬁe«g:b-<£3—1ﬁm:cms@/
2. . Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location): .
. Novembar 4,1922, . . Grave ‘151-,..310‘0 3, Sece A, Comel764a.
B GrOU . Mk s A EE s § . Unit. - F.S.l, Alsne-Marne Ceme
3. Reburied (date) Hove4,1922  In (give complete location):  Gre76,Block 4,
: ' Row 2 nlsne-ﬂarne Cem.1764 Belleau(hisne) S0
By : Group . r@"bur181 grouP Unit Nt Nature of rehurial. . c8sket
4. Report as to nacure ol original hurial md condition ol body upon disinterment : !
_Wooden box, burlap_ and U,S, Marine uniform g
_Badly decomposede Features unreéopnizable. .~
5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? 4. .¥@8 . .....On grave marker? . No .
(Partlycorroded) - '

[(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks

,!....-Bp.‘t.tl e regord agrass. Wrist tag: "Carleton Burr, Lieute UeSl.C."

6. What does.examination of ]l('){l_\‘\."-‘:]lO\\’ as rezards the following identilying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) Impossible tQ. determins

(6) Weight (estimated) .. o4
(¢) air—Color il
Quantify ... ... A SN
]
Characteristics n
() TRaie on face—Color. ... ..
Location ‘ : . w
Quantity i« il oy

Or missing parts). ... ot L O

3

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)’
Fractures: R:I.ght fermr and one £:I.bu1ao
""" Misging parte; One tibia.
i Chaokers. Ja0 c.ﬁ.nnabalq YN R Dt WS 0 2 N R RO e, SR . e L

e T

Cf,'. ) e -

7. Disinterment
supervised by LApproved :

Oelie mvxs. 1a1s Ia'onMCu

(Title). .. !

R w.:n Cleary
(Tifl2) Lt‘!ch,ap.l,&m Usde -

8. Rebhurial :
supervised by ... | %




0SPS
Form 108 1921 ,

el

Prepare the cormunication to Chief, G: Ry S.,
in Burope, indicated below:

1, CORRECTIVE LETTER

2, SUPPLEMENTARY LETTER
(1) Body to be returned
(2) " to remain
(return
(3) Blue Card lettsré
not return
(4) Communicate and‘eomply with
wishes of relatives,
</ f 5) Withdrawal
. 6) Do not disturb 2
DL VN (7) BEAET 7,/{_1
(8)

3, CABLE
4e+-'Body to remain ,AA/Vu¢Vf4d:ZZZ:(£{
(b)

Body to be returned
(¢) Special
{d) Suspend Action
(e) Do not disturb

?IL \5\ &QQiE%, Suspfnd for%ﬁﬁn advice,

H. B, Cairns,

Ref. Par Letter )
L7 iy M(pr IS¢ —

VA3

1921,

e e

a/logae frur



No.of burials 47 7 q,
Date /0/3/3\/

ot ) ';) (L

-~

This sheet iforwarding cases

™ TLetter of

i
Location Inddg AG.O, GoRo S Recheck l 114 fransmittal
Croup Group Group Group j Unit Group
B 2 7 5 TN i o [
£ o ‘ & = 3 2 |
¢ ) @ : o : ¢ o
e For - [ Dat gl For=Date Q Tor- | Date § For=|Dat & |For~ Datg&lg_ :or-LDate
= .\'.rard.- bz ward= o werd- 7 ward= = |wards= =7 ward
o | edt ed_to 5 led to 5 led to O lleditie Z led to]
A Ld )

f1047/121L

T




NMC-840-Aal

PHeadquarters Gﬂ. S. Marine Corps,

Washington, Qctober 5, 1921.

From: The Major General Commandant.

To: The Chief, Cemeterial Division, Office of Quartermaster
General of the Army.

Subject: A. E. F. dead: Confirmation or revision of G. R. 5.
record of disposition status.

Reference: Form No. 124, File No. 7735 .. dated 10-4-21 _
Case of BUBR,.Carleton.2nd Liewub. o

pinath (80, Gth, MEDITIe R D042 AL | el w uid

1. It is requested that the remains of the above-named man
be disposed of as follows:

T T O T A M P o YOI o o 1 - TN, ARG S LA A

CONSIGNEE: I [y o ki A ST R AI .11 NR r TRTLNTRD R e e S T TR

Nddazeisti g Lag it dnis .. VAN (e o M

NEXT OF KIN: Nawme: I. Tucker Burr, . ...

Relationship: Rather . ..

Address: 53 State St., .

e Bogton. . Maga...

REMARKS :

OT0S 9 OO o ' i MPCER -V v djutant. & Ing; astorL. ...

rueeale U, 8. Marine Corps :
Vo i, DO e (i TSR W SRR |






G.R.S. FORM NO. 15

=1 o Refer to this

3 3

T Gerice) . vNo.

INQUIRY

Relationship to dec’a FatheT.

For location grave of:

Burr, Carleton.

Tast name. Serial No. First name

Rank Org. Date of death
Date of request______. 8/26/81a _ ..
Rec’d. by____ JME

(Initials) Other information:

e emiigeePom——mfEeco—remcseseSemssoCTocsTETTIYSTEOTCOSCOToTSISco

Cemetery Commune (town) Dept.
WMo S T T PR R B
Grave No._..._. 353 . SeChion. AL, gL
IRIINONT 1L A ) Ml W ROW SR A e
Hsaids hiedh oy e g 1051 S S Tl

(Initials)
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GRS Form 12la ~ Fi¥e No.  pysp
CENETERIAL DIVISION S0 e R
REGISTRATION SECTION : . '}L}]m‘ ﬁ
December 7, 192l. XIPEXX
MEMO FOR:
Cards Department,
1,
,CASE OF:
U.S. Marines, Att. 74th Co., 6th lMarines
ORGANIZATION (01d)
_BURR, Carleton | 2nd Lt. {

(Name )

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registre-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be neces-
sary on the Organization Card;:

ORGANIZATION (New) 74th Coe, 6th Marines

* FILE NO. _ Date Place F- 1A No,
SURNAME Orig. D-
SERIAL NUMBER 1st,Reb. D-

' FIRST NAME AND INITIALS | 2nd Reb. D-

RANK 3rd Reb. '

DATE OF DEATH

e

CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: 1In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
date and data correcting previous information)

BY: M. Ko noc&rtg

Investigation and Adjustment

(Department)
5 x 8 card was sent to file, ;
Corrections made : t .YLJ '
on Organization M
File Card: Y o
j Y b/
By 497 .

§/3324 /LML



GRS Torm 121la Filo No. 71735

D chstreR L DrdEsToN
cIsTRARIOY, $ECTION

Octobexr 31, 1921, IARIIXY

HMEMO FOR:
Cards Department.

1,
CASE OF:
U.S. Marines, Atts 74th Co., 6th Marines
ORCGANIZATTION (0ld)

BURR, Carleton 2nd Lt.
(Nane)

— — — ——— e
— ——— — —_— —

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registra=
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be necessary
on the Organization Card: :

ORGANIZATION (New) 74th Coe., 6th Marines

FILE NO. : Date Place F=1A Nos
SURNAME ; Orig. D=

SERIAL NUMBER 15t Reb. D=

FIRST NAME AND INITTALS 2nd Reb. D=

RANK 3rd Reb. D= coomm vy p

DATE OF REATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double ling fill in ONLY the new
data and data correcting previous informaiion)

BY: M. K. McCarthy

Investigation and Adjustment
(Department)

5 x 8 card was sent toe Ffilg,

Corrections made

on Organization

File Card: - 5
By /;%

§/1105 /1L




s oS ST

&%-QF 192411

GRS Form 12la

MEMO FOR:
Cards Department,

Weotineea. Ca R

ORGANIZATION (0ld
| (il e
(Wam

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registra-
tion Card of the above-meniioned soldier and a corresponding change will bc necessary
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New) &

FILE NO. ] Date Place  [|F-1# No, | :'.f:':

SURNAME ; o?ig. ' <} D-

SERTAL NUMBER st Reb, it

FIRST NAME AND INITTALS 2nd Reb. %@ 174 QT{ BN A
NK 3rd Reb, i s

DATE OF BEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double lire fill in ONLY the wnew
data and data correcting previous informatiion)

il
T | 234

(Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
' File Card:

By _/’2

/AR A R




GRS Form 12la 7 . ¥ile No, 7735

% CR IVIY
REG 18 5EQ

MEMO FOR:
Cards Department. .

1.
CASE OFs
UsSe Marines Att. Co. A, 6th Marines
ORGANIZATION (01d).
Burr, Carleton
{Name)
__%W ——— _— =

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registro-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be necesseir
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New) UeS. Marines, Att. 74th Co.,

6th Marines : ——— oy
FILE NO. [Date Placo  |¥~1h Ngy |
SURNALE . orig, | B :
SERIAL NUMBER 1st Reb.Pisinberred 6/29/2 i L LW
Tebpe 7/2/21 :
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd Rob. D-
RANX : 2nd Lte 3rd Reb, De

DATE OF DEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the now
data end data correcting previous informaiion)

BY: Ethel C. Cawley

Inve & Adje
(Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By ﬁifg
8/1105 /LiL




WAR DEPARTMENT - g
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL \
washing'bon, De. Co
DRAFPT OF CABLEGRAM,
Pransmitted by the Adjutant General Requested.

H. L. Rogers,
Quartermaster General.

Sefitas Cablegam Paragraph No, Sent from File No.
Date Oect. 22,21
No. 936 10/22/21 Received back
To:

Military Attache,
/ Amembassy, Paris. K
/ For Rethers: "DO NOT DISTURB, 1128 Joseph A. Baird 1; ;

1764 Garleton Burr 2774 Grave 151 Plot 3 Sectiom 1,"
[rs— I“M‘ W

2l
p "_-.’ :

e
;".

Copies to:Cemeterial Division, Infommation &nGuidance.




\
. HEADQUARTERS
AMER!CAN ‘G._ vYES REGISTRATION SERVICE. Q.M.C., IN EUROPE
; 8. AVENUE D’IENA, PARIS

; October 1lth, 1921,
File No.

From: Chief,

To: Quartermaster General, U.S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
RS ‘1 !!:T
g

Subject: Acknowledgment of Correspondence. - |

Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following
correspondence from your office:

Eskter )
dated: September 30, 1921
2nd Indorsement )
File No. 29348 Ceme Dive '5‘#7735 = (BURR, Carleton]

Subject: Concentrations

Name : BUER, Carletom, 2nd Ltss Gre 151, Plot#3, Section A.

M.M.




Oct. 3, 1921

293 .8-~Com.#7735-(Burr, Carleton 2nd Lt.)
The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division)

Mr. I. Tucker Burr,' 53. State St., Boston,Mass. ‘,em “3 r

LIS

Grave location.

1. The records of this office indicate that the remains
of your son, the late 2nd Lieutenant Carleton Burr, 512 -
Narines, attached to 74th Company, 6th lMarines, are now.
interred in Grave 151, Section A, Plot 3, Msm-b!arm American

Cemetery.

By authority of the Acting Quartermaster General:

cmnm}l.c. ¢ 7

LN Capt HCH

oct
L BT
3 195,
»
{-lp ‘.Fv
e O

- Wi



G. R. 8. Form No. 101- ‘=
INFORMATION BLANK
\

L ; File Number 7735
TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S. Date 9/21/21
FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information as checked (v ) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME: Burr, Carleton Serial Number
RANK:  2nd Lt. ORGANIZATION: U.S. Marines Att. 74th Co.,
6th llarines.
No. QUESTION  REPLY

1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with l. Yes.

records?
2. Date of death. 2. 7/19/18.
3. Cause and place of death. S K/ Ae .
4. Number of casualty cablegram. 4. 21l1.
5. Date buried. 5. INo record.
6. Grave location. 6+ Garden of Mme. Gacangne, Vierzy,

3

=1

10.

11,

12,

13.

4.

15,

(@) Complete record required.
(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required.
(¢) Note reinterments.

. Who reported burial?

. Confirmed by G. R. 8.?

. Report as to grave marker,

Identification tags:
(a) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?

Complete emergency address?

Has been notified? (Give date.)

Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.

(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)
What is the photograph number ? O

Inguiry made by.

N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed
in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

Aisne (No Crme. Nuambar givan).
Disinterred 6/29/21 and reburied
7/2/21 in Grave #151, Section A, -
Plot FS, American Gty #1764.
Belleau, Aisne.

9, Cross.

10. {a) Yos.

(b) No.

1l. I. Tucker Burr (Father)

.53 State St., Boston, Mass.

12, No.

14, No record.

RELEASED BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPARTMENT.

ceccenie ... Confirmed.

<.ee... Unconfirmed.

Inv s £ Ad yt
°9



File #7735
September 19, 1921.

MEMORANDUM

gase of: Burr, Carleton
2nd Lt., U.S. Marines, Att. 74th So., 6th lMarines.

It is requested that an Indorsement be forwarded to Ffrance stating that our records
now show Burr to be buried in Grave #151, Section A, Plot #3, American Cemetery
#1764, Belleau, Aisne. PD 7/19/18.

W



G.R.S. FORM #135 _ " FILE NO. 7735
RIENIESOAIMION . JEIOTONT  FEUSRRSEI A i 0 8 T TR R Ty

L.

DENTAL CHART
Date of Enlistment B T Report on Disinterments

A-G.0. Emergency Address ' o
lissing Dental Work| Dental Work __Missing B.D{ tal Wor Miss A.D.
[ AR et - 1 - SR POl | S ST 1 | [ I L N T, I S s L v
15720 R w R ) SN T T el D SR PR A L A B B B e S S

"""""""" Please seg attached sheets |(For dental-chazitae---------oooveeemncfheoinniann.
ISt Dot oA e SN ko don SRR T TN e ot + ORI RN T [ 8 M T O T D ™ g

...................................................... (L WELp o PRGN T O el B R I e R TR T I
L-L' .................................................... o e e T I Il I
Above discrepancies can ... sibeladaentiinted  for jas, followssst! fel Siave il o e

..-#6:LsLe reported by Lsl., as having.4 cement. fillings. and one gexrta . percha filling....
...-report.of disinterment.shown this tooth has.a.gold oerown. It is thought that.the ..
tooth may have developed another cavit R’Ilg.l:“l%m%t was necessary to have it crowmed

z € - ie bere D ! Sl - : :

d <1< V & Y 4
4.G.0. Report E/A_Report _ ' Report on Disinterment
Height XNa.repork.... . ... 4 . NeSewpnet | .. ioohll ML Imposgible to determine ...
WEERSELY, SNEBERPRES.Y I i - e TR BT Ty T NIRRT I R et
CERT R epued Lot I AL R g TR O R al R
i Mgty TN Rt o) TN iy SHRe S Ty ST TGRSR o) ECSIR G  0S SIt BRI i i
. _IDENTIFICATION TAGS
Eound on Bedy ' it Found on Cross
A N s S N o Sl ot Y el A
~ OTHER IDENTIFYING MARKS
Found on Body e '
, --UsSallarine. unifarm(offiners/liarine eorps buttons.2 service chevrons. one dise whigh
was found in the earth several feet from the body gave the org. Name and rank and

UeSellaC « ¥ : ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA

Body in this Grave concentrated from ....Garden. of. liadame. Gaasngna,Viexrsy ..... ......... ...
_This man reported buried originally ... Basr the.town of Vierzy . R RNt

Organizations of other men buried around original location o Meranameaigl .t BEGeY

% e 4 S poterl Wy vestigator ]
A . p———la 2 ’

' %/1722/%



FMFRGENCY ADDRESS DENTAL CHART FOR
Burr, Carleton

Upper Right;

B —memee 1 cement filling.

i S — 2 cement f£illings, 1 gold filling, 1 alloy filling (freated
-I,-a ______ 4 cement fillings, 1 alloy filling, 2 Gerta percha, (one being
TH =mm———=e 5 cement fillings,

Hf ————— 4 cement fillings

- J 2 cement fillings

z’*é ------ OKe

7] mm—— D.K.

Upper Left;
#1 e e OoKo
#2 ———~== Aschers cement
#3 mmmmm=  0.Ke
#4 ==—-—~ liissing
#B —memm— 3 ocement fillings, 1 gerta percha
#6 ===-== 8 gement fillings, 1 gold filling, 1 gold inlay
i’; ~—-——— 5 cement £illings, 1 gerta percha
——==— 0.K.

Lower Right;

Al e 3 cemtnt f£illings

;P S 5 cement £illings

#8 =———=—= 8 cement fillings

4 —————— 3 cement 1 gerta percha

#5 —mme—— b cement fillings

== 6 cement fillings, & gold fillings, 1 gerta percha

#7 —m———— 2 cement f£illings, 1 alloy f£illing, 1 gold filling, 1 gerta
#8 ———eee 1 cement filling. percha

Lower Left;
#F1 ——=mem- 1 ceméntiffl. 1 gerta percha filling.

4

2 mmmmee 2 gement £illings
#3 =mm==== 3 cement fillings

#4 —====—- missing

D —e——m——— 4 cement fillings 1 gerta percha

#  eeeeem 4 cement fillings 1 gerta percha

#7  mm—m-— 1 cement filling, 1 gerta percha, 1 gold
#8 —m——m= 2 cement fillings.



Upper Right;
#8

Dental chart report at disinkerment.

------ OOK.
#lmmmmmmees Gold filling| There are two fillings shown ,not stated if
_ both are gold.
#g ———==—— Cement filled-- There are two large filllngs ,covering
almost entire gringing surface.
#6 ===--== Porcelain f£illing. ‘
#4 —=—=—== Undeveloped or early extraction
#,, =m————= 0K
S [ ]
-?.—#2 e OOK.
#L mmmmmmee N oA Do

Upper Left;

Lower Right;

Lower Left.

#8-—-———-— M.ADo
#7===~==——— Gold Filling
#mmm = (GOL1d Filling (3 £illings shown) does not state if all
#5"""‘""""" 0K« :
#4======== Porcelain Filling
#3--—---' OQI‘L'
#ommmmmme= 0K
Al —— M.AD
eEmsmse Extracted
#7 ==—==-= Porc. Filling
# 6==—==== 1 gold filling, 1 porc. filling
#5 -------- 1 POrce. filllng.
4 —————— early extraotion
#3- ----- T O-K‘
#2m=m—==== 0.K°
#l-ﬂ—--— OCK.
# B -~ Alloy filling
H#l1 —m—mm—m— Gold filling. -
#6 =——m——— Gold Grown

#5 Pore. Filling
#"3.2’1 OOK. ~



0~V Map.33.5.B. N.286.45 B.176.85
GARDES OF MME, GACANGNE.
PG AFGE L NO. 11 6-A, Place .VIBRZY.. AL SRE....,.':...;. ............ =

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL i agiheten
‘ ;-‘x}-‘ -li;i ‘ _ ,

4. RemaINs oF.....BURR,. CAB.LETQN SERIAL NUMBER.........0.0 a8 e coenee
= : i L b1
RANK.. tA LIEDT.. q[ P‘Wyg}zmton _ fro Mo, ;
2, Disinterred (date) : _ From (give complete locatlon)
T S L R R B S e S RIS e 4th hody in.row.at. right. .. Jo
By : Group...........BQOSSE UngIELDSECTIONI*?
3. Reburied (date): July 2, 1921 ' In (give complete location) : -
..Grave #151, Plot 3, Section A, Cty #1764,Bellesu Wood (Awne) R
FIELD SECTION ¢ 7 Burlap ‘an
Vet GNOUPES st e s s limit. o . Nature of reburial pine..ho3¥.

4. Report FEW@F‘?@%“@N?&@EB&Q%%’R‘B&%} of body upon disinterment :
BADLY DECOMPOSED

U, S.MARINE OFFICER'S N TRORY. BURIED fﬂ 1%, FEET OF EARTH. SINGLE
_GRAVE MARKER FOR. ALL.BODIES... -

(@) Identification tags : Buried with body YES(WRIST..RAGOn grave marker R

o

(b) Other means of identification found upon dlsmterment and general remarks ;

_U.S.MARINE CORPS. BUTTONS.. THQ. SERVICE CHEVRONS..A. DISC WHICH. GAVE..
ABOVE NAME, RANK AND U. S.M.C." WAS FOUND IN EARTHSEVERAL FEET FROM
6. What does examination of body show as regards the following 1dent.1fymg items P

IMPOSSIBLE TO DE TE‘RMINE

(a) Helght (actual measurement) ...

- () Weight:(estimated)s b M EOSS I-BL E TO DETERMINE

{ed”
: , IMPOSSIBLE TO DETURMIN'ET‘A‘N Earty A
(¢) Hglr—Golor Qc [_

Quantity IMPOSSIBLE TO DhT‘ RNI

Characteristics 7210 0. = :ﬁ‘“LET OUJJF

(d) Hair on face—Color - FIMPOSSTIBLE TO/DETERMINE. “-n‘"

INP CISISEERI R C) SR 'T’ F{VT\I & Dlagran repreaenta the mouth wide open.
Location................. g ﬁ,}/'n s

27

22 25 24 25 26

D —2)5 70

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) .7 o i
_.BXTRA BONES:. RIGHT. ULNA. AND.PELVIS... FRACTURES.. LEFT. TIBIA-MIDDLE

_.PHIRD... LEFT. PIBULA EO¥ER. 1pIRp,... MISSIN G“IC‘TgGAPUM

7. Disinterment 7T v & rﬁ" -2 , , |
supervised by HARRY Ve BOSSE.SUP.EMB,.... Approved : J.We 3 CAPT . RMC \ |

8. Reburial

supervised by ..
widw, fh

Approved :

L SR N T TR

A'H.BARKLEY MATORQ, . 1.C.
(Title). ... SUPERVE: SOR;- :
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8. 57,43 423, 84 S5 & &7 64 Molrss by
OF. & W Ptrchin i Covirts, PonZing )
70. 7Y, M (inp Corniind, :
SEL -:-—P Ctrrn) P

73, 7¢ Wy liep Coren?

o3, /';’ £.08
/,.

/“’:"- : e, fac 2009

4

25. 76, 77, 9 75,108, /0. 192 103, (o Miasl
Cernpd - 104G sH &

VteZd zr10itud A, B, are

ey







T HEADQUARTERS ‘
AMERICAN GR. IS REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M. . IN EUROPE

8. AVENUE D'IENA

293. Burr, Carlston " PARIS July 12, 1921,
FROM : Chief.
T0: Quar termaster Gemeral of the Army, Washington, D.C..
SUBJECT : Acknowledgment of receipt of cbrrespondence-
L. Complying with commnication, office of the Quartermaster

General, Cemeterial Division, dated May 12, 1920, acknowledgment of

receipt of following correspondence is made:- your letier dated June 3,
1921, Fila Ho. 293 CemeDiv. - #7305 Registration, subject: "Case of

2nd Lieutemant Carleton Burr, 79th COes, U.S.Marines" requesting advice as to
any information obtained of identity of soldiers buried in Graves 157 and
165, Section K., Plot 4, Cemstery 593, Ploisy (Aisme ), to which reply
cannot be made within five days of its receipt.

2 The probably length of time within which reply may be
expected is twenty-five days from date.

cZu_a.a.(

EDGAR A. FRY,

Colonel, Infontry,
eﬁ%;?nﬁ::a. Acting Chiaf.



M aintED
SEP 3 01921

2nd Inde
File To. 2958 GemeDive = §7735 - (BUHR, Carleton)
Fromg 0.Q.M.Gs, Cometerial Division, September 30, 1921. Te; Chief,
American @raves Registration Service,Q.M.Cs, in Europe, 8 Avenue 48 Isna
P.rl.. Franc@e ]

1. Retmrned, vith the information that the records of this office
have now been adjusted to show the body contained in Grave #151,
Seotion A, Plot #3, American Cemstery # 1764, Belleau,(Aisne), to be
that of 2nd Iieutenant Cardeton BURR, 74th Co., 6th Regiment,U. S. Marine

Corps, date of death July 19, 1919 and the resords of 0  and
the insoription erected over the marker of this officer's ould
corrected aceordinglys v SLEBIVE JIA°

By authority of the Acting Quartermaster (enerals

Inve & AdJe

¥ i B S ool ST A P

IV LIVOTLD




(coPyY)
1st Ind.

293.9. Recovery- Area #2

HarS., G.ReSs QesM.Cs, in Europe, 8 Averms d' lena, Paris, France.
July 26th, 1921. To: The ¢(martermaster General, Munitions Building,

WASHINGTON, D. C.
1., Forwarded, inviting attention to basic commnication and
to G.R.S., Forms 1-A and 16-A attached thersto.
2 The records of this Office show:
DURR Carleton, 1st Lieue UsS.M.Cs Coe A, 6th Marines

Grave 151, Seot. 4, Plot #3, Bellsau Woods
American Cemetery 1764, BELIEAU,(Aisns).

pending receipt of further instructions from your Office.

F. C, JOHNSON
1st Col. Q.M.c.
Acting Chiafe

(coPY)s



(coPY) HEADQUARTERS AREA #2
American G.R.S. Q.M.C., in Europe
Chateau Thierry (Aisne)

July 7, 1921.

File #293 Burr Carlton

From; Supervisor, Area #2
Tos Chief, American G.R.S. Q.M.C in Earope
Subjects Concentration.

l. Attached hereto is form 16~A in duplicate forthe concen~
tration from a location in the village of Vierzy in the garden of Mme.
Gacaugne, of a body identified by tag and wrist tag as that of Carlton
Burr, Lieut., Ue S¢ Marine Corps.

2e This body was not found in the relative location in-
digated on French burial list, but was unquestionably identified by
wrist tag, and was buried in Officer's Whipocord uniforme

3. Form 1-A in triplicate covering reburial of this body in
Grave #151, Plot 3, Section A, Cemetery #1764 Belleau Wood, (Aisns)
attached hereto.

A. H, BRRKIEY
jor; Q,_-M.C-

AHB/c1p
1 Incl in dupl,.
1l Incle in tripe.



Ak

Se, R.1.C. in Burope, 8,Avenue d'lena, PAR

Hgrs. American G.R.S.,
1921. - To: The (uartermester General, Immitions

205, Burr, [sleton. 1st. Ind.

1e Returned.

Ze This Office has been unable to obtain any information as to
the identity of the soldier buried -in (rave #157, Section X, Plot {4,
Cemetery #5953, PIOISY, (iisne) with French burial tag #164 on body, or
gsoldier buried in Grave {165, Section K, Plot #4, Cemetery #5935, PLOISY,
(Lisne] with French burial tog $1l62. However, on June 29th. 1921, the
body of Lieut. Carleton BURR was located at VIERZY, (Lisne) identified

|

# 9Ji4

s

Fox

[

—

9 'W 0 ‘0 ‘g [Eligawagy fpapiooay

by wrist tag and concentrated into Crave {151, Plot #3, Sect. A. Cemetery
1764, BELLEAU, (Aisne). G.Ree Forms [1-A. and [16-A. covering dis-

interment and reburial were forwarded your Office by let. Ind. of even
date. J

o °
F. C. JOBIBON,
:Ll;‘l CO:LG r}..z-:nc-
Aetbing  Chief.




e B, i T e = -

293. Burr, Carleton July 12, 1921,

FROM: Chief.

702 Quar termaster Gemeral of the Armmy, Washington, D.Ce
SUBJECT s Ackmowle dgmnt of roedpf of correspondence.

1. Complying with commnication, office of the Quartermster
General, Cemeterial Division, dated Mey 12, 1920, acxuowledgnent of
receigt of following correspondence is made:~ yow letter ésfed Jume 3,
1921, File Noe 293 CameDive - 7735 - Registratiom, subjeet: "Case of '
2nd Iieutenant Carleton Burr, 79th (os, U.SJiarines” requesting advice as t
any information obtainad of idantity of soldiers bwded in Graves 157 and
165, secfion K., Plot 4, Cemetexy 593, Plolsy {Aism}, to which rely
cannot be mede within five days of its receipte.

2 The probably lenmgth of time witihin whish reply mey be
expected 1s twanty-five days from datee.

5. V. 8. Quackenhiah

. EDGAR A+ IRY,
Colonel, Infs
0/ nwa. Acting Chief.




Nos
From:

Tos

Subject:

= A
R 3
defe -
=]
WAR DEPARTMENT. — rk. 3o
OFFICE OF THE QUARTEEﬁASTER’G'ENEHALbFT ARMY, M >
Asumskqn Ew : t" :
/ ~91 d un drd, 1921. <
s "2t dungy” - e
\ e .
. ea*nuunnn §'51
SN Y=
293.8 Cem. Di ‘*"7’?\_‘ gigration. =
N5
The (uartermaster » Us 5o Army, (Cemsterial Divib o:ﬂ.

Chief, American Graves Registration Servies, Paris,T’

Gase of 2nd Lieutenant Carleton Burr, 79th Company,UeS.

Marines.

ls With further refersnce to 5th indorsement

from your office dated January 20, 1921 wherein it
-was stated that you had requssted the French liaison

Officer,

your Headgquarters,to obtain any information

available concerning the identity of the soldier buried

in Grave

#157, Section X, Plot 4, Amsrican Cemstery

#9935, Ploisy,(Aisne) with French burisl tag #164 on
body and soldier burisd in Grave #165, Seetion XK, Plot 4,

Amarican

Cemstery #5935, Ploisy, (Alsns), with French

burial tag #162, it is now reguested that you advise
this office whether or not any information has been re-
ceived relative to the identity of these soldiers.

By authority of the Quartermaster Gemaral:

Mgy Pz

Captain, Q.M.Ce.

o




MAILED
JUN 41991
G.R'S-

e - e -
%
- .*--q...._l-a"lL‘,
- __.\.“;-- T

295.8 Comy Dive = #7738 *hdlmth‘_.
The  nartermoet.r eneral, Us Us m.{ﬂﬂmu m.
Ohlef, imerienn Graves Registration Servies, raris,rrences

Oanotwﬁmm carleton Burr, 79%h Compony,UsSe
Marines.

1. Vith further reforenss %o 5¢h indorssment
from your offioe dated Jamunry 20, 1521 wherein it 2
was stated $hat you had requested the Frensh lisisem
offioer, your to obtain any information
mubigm the ldentity of the soldier buried
in Grave $157, Ooo K, Plot &, ameriosn Comtery
{698, P o (Alone) with Frensh barial 164 on
body end o buried in Grave i1 aﬂ
Anoricen Oomstory $593, Plolsy,(ilsne), with Frenoh
burlal tag $162, it is now requested that you advise
this of rice whether or not say luformation has beon pe~
celved relative to the idemtity of thess soldlers.

‘I‘M”“"M‘m

Inve. & Adje

SUSPENDED FOR e



i

Decenhar 20, 1920.

{L&»s;

293.8 Cem. Dive = #77.5 Registration. .‘ ,

)

From; The -Quartemaster G emeral, U. S. Army (cemeteripl mvision).

To: Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.n.c. in Enrope.
#8 Avemue d'lena, Paris, i‘rance. A

Subject: Case of 2d Lieutemant Carleton Burr, 74th comgsny. u.s. Harines.

l. With further reference to the case of the
above named soldier, the records of this office do not
indicate that a reply has been received to communication
from this office dated September 25, 1920.

2. It is now requested that invest igation be
expedited in arder that the information desired may be
furnished this office at an early date.

CHAFLES C. W %

FVW coloml. Us Se m!
Chief, Cemeter ial Divigsion.

(Opt
Inv. SeSe
Inve. & Adj.



Vike—
293. Burr, C. Sthe Ind. HW /zm.

Hors. American G.ReSe., Q.M.C. in Europe, 8yAvenue d'lIena, PARIS. Jamuary 20th.
1921. - To: Quartermester General, lunitions Building, WASHINGTON, D.C.

l. Returned, inviting attention to preceding indorsement.

2o The French Lizison Officer, these Headquarters, has been requested
to obtain any information available concerning the identity of soldier buried
in Grave #157, Section K, Plot #4, Cemetery #593, PLOISY, (4Aisne) with Fremch
burial tag #164 on body, and soldier buried in Grave #165, Section K, Plot 4,
Cemetery #5938, PIOISY, (Aisne) with French burial tag #162 on body.

Upon receipt of any information, your Headquarters will be advised.

@dawu a&ﬁq

H. F. RETHERS
A Colonel, Q.M.C.
6 Incls. Chief.



Hgres
1921, ~ Tot: Q

, American GiReSe, QulleC, in Europo, 8ivenus d'lens, PARIS. Jemmary 20%he
Quarternaster General, lu tions Puilding, VASHINGION, D.Cs

to obtain information available ¢ :
in Grave # , Section K, Flot #4, Cemetery #6595, POISY, (Alsne) with French
purial teg #164 on body, and jer buried in Grave » tion K, Plot #4,
Cenetery #598, PIOISY, (Adsme) with Prench burisl tag #162 on body.
mmwuwmm;m will be
. H. P« RETHIRS,

| Colonel, QeisCs

6 Tnols. , Chief.




293. Burr, C.

4th Ind. WHIL/gh

* Hgrs., Area No.2, American G.R.S+, CHATEAU-THIERRY,(Aisne). Jamuary 17,1921. -
To: Chief, AdGeReS*, Q.M.C+,in Burope. (Attention Operations Division.,)

1% Returned. Investigation of the records in this office failed to
reveal any teeth charts corresponding to that of Lieut. Carleton Burr, inclosed

herewith.

2e The burial records show that the bodies now buried in graves Nos.148
and 149, section K, plot 3, and graves Nos. 157 and 165, Section K, plot 4, Amer-
ican B,F.Cemetery No 593, FLOISY, (Aisne), were originally buried in the same
vicinity as Lieut. Overton. These bodies were therefore exhumed in an effort to
identify one as being that of Lieut. Carleton Burr, with the following results:.

148-K-5.

Body buried in uniform, wrapped in burlap, tied up with wire.
No coffin. French burial tag N0.165 found on body. Left leg
shattered. =

149-K-3. )

Body buried in uniform. No coffin. Badly decomposed. Cor-
poral's chevrons and two Service chevrons found on body. An
identification tag was found, but it was entirely corroded and
the inscription could not be read.. Righ leg broken above knee,
Head shattered.

157-K~4.,

Body buried in uniform, wrapped in burlap, tied mp with wire. No
coffin. French burial tag No.l64 found on body. Wounded in head.

——-'-'-_—

165-K-4.

Body buried in uniform,Awrapped in burlap, tied up with wire. Only
the head and legs were found in grave. French burial tag No.1l62
found on body. =

3. None of the above exhumations resulted in finding any means of identi-
fication in comnection with Lieut. Carleton Burr.

4, GeR.S. Forms No.l6-A, in duplicate, covering the above exhumations,and

4 incls. in dup.
1 teeth chart.

teeth chart of lLieut. Bumr, are inclosed herewith.

!

W. H. MARIS,
1st Lt.,Fule,
Supervisor.

T
¢



298, Burr, Carleton. . Srd.Ind, W /om.

Hors. American G.R.S., Q.M.C. in Burope, 8,Avemue d'Iena, PARIS. Janmuary 20th.
1921. ~ To: Quartermaster Genersl, lhni#.fl.ms Building, VASHINGTON, D.C.

1. Returmed, inviting attention %o our 5th. Ind. of even date,
returning commnication from your 0ffice dated September 25th. 1920, File
No. 23848 Cem. 7785 Durr, Carleten.

o"laoan
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293. Burr, Carleton. end Ind. WHM/gh
Hgrs., Area No.2, American G.R.S5:, CHATEAU-THIERRY, (Aisne). January 17,1921.
To: Chief, A.GeR.S., Q.M.C., in Burope. (Attention Operations Division).

1. QReturneds attention invited to 4th Indorsement from this office,
of even date, relative to the case of 2nd Lieut. Carleton Burr, 74th Company,
U.S JMarines. g

" Wt Ho IIIARIS,
A ~ . 1St Lt- ’F.A.’
Py el el =t .
at_’d“-" KL _D Supservisor
N

2/;75/ \

K<

293. Burr, Carleton. Brd. Ind. %@,

Hgrs. American G.R.S., Q.1.C. in Europe, 8,Avenus d'Iena, PARIS. January 20th.
1921. - To: Quartermaster Gemeral, Munitions Building, WASHINGTON, D.C.

1. Returned, inviting attention to our 5th. Ind. of even date,
returning commmication from your Office dated September 25th. 1920, File
Wo. 293.8 Cem. 7735 Burr, Carleton.

C

H. F. RETHERS,
Colonel, Q.l.C.
Chief.

5
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ADDRESS REPLY TO THE
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

DECOCOR00X KUEDED(IEINOTDEANWIC =

MUNITIONS BUILDING

WAR DEPARTMENT
= ATX g OFFICE OF‘:]:_HE QUARTERMASTER GENER

L XU VB O we, 8D

X0 y
@ ; WASHINGTON

File No. 29z.8 Qem. Dive = #7735 Registration.

Froms The Quartermaster G emeral, Us Se Army (Cemeterial

Tos Chie £, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. in Europe,
#8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France.

WNUFITTS JYng by NI

Subjeci: Case of 24 Lieutenmant Carleton Burr, 74th Company, UeS. Marines.

1. With further reference to the gase of the
above named soldier, the records of this office do not
indicate that a reply has been received to communication
from this office dated September 25, 1920.

2. It is now requested that imvestigation be
expedited in arder that the information desired may be
furnished this office at an ear date.

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U. S. Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

293. Burr, Carleton. 1st Ind. TIW Sie

Hors., American G.R.Se, @C., in Burope, 8 Avenue d'lena, Paris. Jan. 10,1921,
To: Supervisor, Area #2, CHATEAU THIERRY (Aisne). )

le Forwarded. This refers to 3rd indorsement from these Headquarters
dat ed November 29, 1920, case of 2nd Lieut. Carleton BURR, 74th Co., U.S.Marinasa

2. Reply by indorsement hereon vhen this case &s completed.

——a
~c SR A,

e5 REG/oN By directiong .
RECEIVED '."f"’-.. ED A. FRY

Colonel, Infantry,
Chief, Operations Division.

34o4NINI“aW DSV 0304093y



293 Burr, C. 3rd Ind. ﬂ, c /s

Hgrs ., AG.R.S., Q.M.C. inE., 8 Ave. d'Iena, Paris, November 29, 1°20.
To: Supervisor, Area #2 Soiaatne , Aisne .

1. Returned. Correspondence on file in this office shows that Mr.
Hough is unahle to secure any information which will assist this Service
in locating the grave of It . Barr.

2. In a letter from former Supervisor of this Area, Capt. Myers, dated
August 5, 1920, subject: "Grave Iocation of Lt. Carleton Burr", Par. 4 reads
as follows:
"If s teeth chart can be secured it could be compared with the
records on file at the Soissons office with the teeth charts taken
from some of the bodies known to have come from the area where
this officer is supposed to have heen killed."
You are instructed to verify the teeth charts of It . Burr, as enclosed herewith,
with the records referred to in the letter of August 5th, from Capt . Myers and
should the records of your office fail to reveal any teeth charts of bodies
known to have come from the areas where It . Burr was found, you are instructed
4o disinter such unknown graves as are in close proximity to the grave of It.
Overton, whose body was removed from the vicinity adjecent to that from which
Tt . Burr was removed.

3. Upon completion of these instructions, you are directed to forward
full and complete report hy indorsement hereon.

Br drection

So o)

E A. FRY,
Colonel, Infantry,
Chief, Operations Division.

2 Encls.

-
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Hors., Arez No.2, American (.R.S., SOISSONS (Aisne). November 15,1920. -To:
Chief, Operations Division, AGRS., PARIS.
. i . - i 4 L

B Returned; An exhsustive search of the records of this office
fails: to discloae any information regarding the present grave location of
BURR, Ca.rleton, 2nd. Lieut., 74th Company, U. S. L.a.rines.

2o With reference to attached copy of letter purporting to be from
Mr. Bough to Miss Barbara Burr, sister of the deceased, attention is invited
to the 4th, 6th and 7th paragraphs therein. In paragraph 4 Nr. Hough states
that Lieut. BURR was killed on July 19th, or 20th, at Tigny, and the follow-
ing night was carried back, with several others, to ‘the cemetery at Vierzy,

and all were 12id to rest in 2 group outside the wall of the civilian cemetery;

stating also that no erosses with names were set up. In paragraph 6 he states
that whén they were moved, all were identified as Americans and as Marines;

‘that two were absolutely identified and every possible identification mark of
~ the other three was noted. In paragreph 7 Mr. Hough states that all were bur-

ied at FLOISY and gince that time the other two have been traced and accounted
for, leaving this one unknown Marine unaccounted for.

3 In view of the apparent familiarity/ of Mr. Hough with this particu-
lar case, it is suggested that he be requested to furnish the nsmes of the two
men mentioned in parsgraph 6, who were "absolutely identified," and also the
names of the two men mentioned in paragraph 7 as having later beem "tra.ced

and accounted forn,

4. If the information requested above can be furnished it is beliefed
that the body of Lieut.Burr can be located and identified.

1St Lt. ,FOA.D ?

Supervisor. -

& Incls.with .
basic com'n.

Z_CORDED

- 2nd Ind. - ‘ JTR/gh



' y 3
293. BURR, C. .. 1st. Ind. V%m

Hqrs. American G.R.S., Q.1%.C. in Europe, 8,Avenue d'Iena, PARIS. October 15th.1920.To:
Supervisor, Area 2, American Graves Registration Service, SOISSONS, (Aismel.

1. Forwvarded for compliance and report by indorsement hereon with the
least practicable delay.

* By direction : _
18 Ou 1920

~ EDGAR A. FRY,
Colonel, Inf.
2 Incls. Chief, Operations Division.



ADDRESS REPLY TO THE . \!
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

BOYAIENQSIORIE

MUNITIONS BUILDING

£ o
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 75

XXEIRRE RO AR CORE AR

%} WASHINGTO

WAR DEPARTMENT " % "%

File No. 2938 Come 7735 Burr, Carleton 5 "‘y \_?’3
G0pe
A e
Prom: The Quartermaster Gemeral, U.S. C‘@g_g"gg;.@{);ivisian.
To: Chief, Americen Sraves Registration Service, Q. M. Ge, in

Burope, 8 Avenue d'lena, Paris, France.

Sobject: Burr, Carletm, 2nd Lients, 74th Company, U. S. Marines.

l. With reference to letter dated iugust 5, 1920, from CGaptain
I. @. Myers relative to the letter from Miss Barbara Burr complaining
about a statement made by Mr, Hough, A demtal chart in the gase of
the sbove officer has been obtained and is enclosed. It is requested
that the chart be compared with the tooth charts of bodies known to
have gome from the area where the gbove officer is supposed to have
been killed.

2¢ The only information available in this office bearing on
possible grave logation of this officer is a report that an officer was
killed during the Soissons drive end buried North of Vierzy and near the
Chateam Thierry and Soissons road.

Se It is requested that report of investigation be made to this
office.

By amthority of the Quartermaster Gemerale

CHARIES C. PIERCE,
Major, U, 8. Ae«y
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

1 Inclosure Bs By Davis,
_ Exeeutive Assistante



|

|

1. Had word from Captain Meyers saying he wanted to see me in connec-
tion with checking records etc. in regard to Carleton.

2. I could'ant go out immediately but went to Solssons on Easter londay
talring CGerletons photograph with me also such notes ebte. as I had re-

lative to it.

3. Coptain lMeyers and I checked things over and found our notes com-

pared to the smellest item, the main points being as follows.
4, Oarleton was killed on July 19th. or 20th. at Figny and the follow-

ing night was carried back, with several others to the Cemetery at

Vierzy and all were laid to rest im a group just outside the wall of

the eivilisn cemetery in the rush no crosses with names were set up and for
a long time it wes not kmown if these graves contained French or American

soldiers.

5. They remained there uatil last year at which §ime the graves were
opened and the sleeping heroes moved to the cemetery at Floisy. j

-

6. Vhen they were moved (%there were four or five) all were identified
as Americens and as larines, two were absolutely identified and every
possible identification mark of the other three was noted.

7. All were buried at Ploisy and since that time the other two have
been traced and accounted for leaving this one unimowm Marine, Captain
lleyers records show thet he was wearing what appears to be the uniform
of an officer and that fragments of insignia of lieutenant were evident.

8. As powers said Carleton went into actidn wearing a perfectly new
wniform it seems %o fit the records doesnt it.

9. The identification tag was missing, but I give you & copy of other
particulars which it seems to me %o be just about correct.

Height, five feet ten to six feet. :

Moderately heavy weight (say 150 to 165 1bs).

Teeth medium size, very whlite and evei. '

10, Hair was dark or even black and traces of & moustashe wefe evident.

Wie



fath%tt;\gtﬁ’R&q° Uof Marinés ~ BurE GarletonKan.'Lieutenhnt'y

- SN

Pvte JeleSackett of the «wove regiment tells me that the above Lt,
was killed by shrapnel and bedly mutilated. This was in the Soisson
drive, and he wus buried north of Virzey- near the Chattesu-Thiery
and Soisson road. '

Informent- B.H.#rantz,Searcher
. Base Hospital,I104
Apr.8, I9I9

~ Enquirer Father- Carleton Burr, Washington.

LS.
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g ; ! HEADQUARTERS K .
AMERI». N GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C., IN EUROPE

& 8 AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS A i - _"_,,,-1'5’"
293. BURR, C.o A _ AL e R
{
. October 19, 1920. A
A
. From: Chief . " ¢ N / .:.ﬂv!‘ .
Gt A Quartermaster General of the Army, 7 Ei ., ?‘
Washington, D.C. %\\ Toh a0
¥, T
" I - ¥ ““‘: A L B
Subject: Acknowledgment of receipt of correspondence
]
/

1. Complying with communication, office of the Quartérmaster

~ General, Cemeterial Division, dated May 12, 19280, acknowledgment of

receipt of following correspondence ig made:i:— your letter File N0+293.8
Ceme 7735, Bwr.”ggr‘}m dated September 25, 1920,

to which reply cannot be made within five days of its ‘receipt.

-

2. - The probable length of time within which reply may be
expected is twenty-five days from date.

(X R

H. F. RETHERS,

_ AV L i . momWtx Col., Q.M.C.
BW/nwa. : ) o G Mg . Chief. :
e i:%\\ | |
3 8
AL
553% A



Address repiy 1o WAR DEPARTMENT ﬁ

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORA

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STOL..GE )
Miinitione Building _ WASHINGTON Q

29548 Come 77355 Muar, Garlotom September 25, 1920,

Prom: The Quartormaster Genoral, Us Sesxmy, W Division,

203 Chief;, inmerisan Graves Registration Sexrviee,
Barope, 8 Avemue d'Iena, Paris, Francoe - a" -

Subjeot: burr, Owrlota, 2nd Ideate, 74th Company, U. S. Marines.

By mthority of the Quartermastor Gomeral,

CHARLES €.
Najor, U. m
L Uhiof, Cometorial Division.

Ay | )y T,

|
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‘nvestigation & Adjustment ~Phe,
Investigation Unit
WAR DEPARTMENT . .. .. . ol

YEFEICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL f‘F THE ARMY

WASH I NGTON
G.R.S. Form 8-W-A ;
Information requested of A.G.O.

Date Sept. 17, 1920

File No. Registration.
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N. W., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown,

GQJ\/Q,QT(‘R‘\"EL ‘ ¢
Christian name “ersteon /8. Cause of death K/A v

Surname Burr v //f Date of death  7-19-18 |/

Serial numbefbﬁV!u~uLQ v’ f/%. Authority (C.C.#) 211 v

I i e

" la A 6th liarines Burr, 53 State Street,

ﬂl
/ Organization S.ligrines, Att’; 0},{ Emergency address L. Tucker

. Rank¥s% Liaut.."l wnel NtV ‘/,] Relatlonshlp Boston, Mass. ,”
y Father,
BODY DESCRIPTION yﬁ/ NTAL CHARTS ke_p-t-{-ar ebe ol )
(8ee page #2 of the Service Record) - (8ee Physical raport of
examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age at enlistment o
[/’de Strike out teeth missing

b. Color of eyes
' 87654321 123456178

¢. Color of hair upper right ~ upper left
d. Height (Over) 87654321 12345678

lower right lower left
e. Weight

f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks)

] H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,
!

BY: Cg%}ft,/thdzlzjih
JiGK J. CONNER, pike, e
1st. Eiptilg_ Q.M.C. ;

b L



FILES

’

_ September 4, 1920

No: 293.8 Cem. #7735 (Burr, Carlstom)
From: Tre Quarternaster General U.S. Army (Cemeterial Division)
To: _¥iss Barbara Burr, 90 Marliborough St., Boston, Mass.

o

Subject: Grave Locstion.

ls  Your letter of April 30th, addressed to Captain
leyers at Soissons, has besn referred to thie office for the reply.

2. Upon investigation, it has beea determined thet
Captein Meyers gave no information whataver to Mr. Hough which
could have warranted his writing as he did to you. It is
regretted that such wisleading information was furnished you by
tiie man but you are assured that it wes wholly unautheatiec.

‘ 3« You and your family are assured that f.ho Graves
Rogestration forces in France, m well as this office, ars doing
their utmost to determine the grave Jocation of your brother.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Nujor, QeleCa, U.S. Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Divigion. .

By:

556G CHARLES J. WYNNB, JTG
Captain, Q. W+ Cs

W
8EP 7. 1920 )r\éi
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. : g 4
G.R.S8. Form No. "71-" (Information Blank) File Number PTI? %
\ .

TO: - REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S. pate F— 3§ o 20

FROM: ~ INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information as checked (V) below regarding the following soldier:

/1 ;___.
y i/ 7
yaE Oy Cardialovr Serial Number
\ow = - 7 | 4
RANK | AT, ‘“_:j : ORGANIZATION W 4, V¥ itu ‘fw‘i’;‘)_' == o
Gkl . i & PRTVIESUQEEES
NO. QUESTION REPLY

1. Do particulare of soldiers given \ﬂ \? cS
above agree with Records? T
) e e

® It/a

3. |Cause and place of death. ﬁ4> ;2’ [
\ t

2. |Date of Death.

4. |Number of Casualty Cablegram. - 1) 7
) D Trare
kb' Ny xec o

6 No yetord

5. |Date buried.

6. |Grave Location.

(a) Complete record required
(b) Name of Cemstery or Com-

mune only required.
(¢) Note reinterments.

7. |Who reported burial?
8, |Confirmed by G.R.85.7

9. |Report as to Grave Marker.

10. | Identification Tags: (} by - VO yelula

(a) Buried with body? b VG - L YA

(b) Attached to grave marker? i
11. |Complete Emergency Address? 3|3 ]-‘ T‘lA(«1<(13' Eﬁ“ﬁ'Vﬁz (Fé ¥he
12. |Has been notified? 58 T ST t;{,}

(Give date) RBosten, MasS s,
13. | sneport the exact p?sition of (| 2) y; T T (5

your inquiry on this case. M
(Reply in all cases if no e G
information on record) (ig) Mg N € R T

14. |What is the Photograph No.?
Released by Information Control

15. | Inquiry made hy? Dept.
.......... Directory
.......... Garde=bzB = . 2 N
...... Coards Axe WUV K ITC
N.B. All Proper names to be _ fgfg_dk

typewritten, or printed in
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.




b 4 "\

| : | 2 encls.
File No.293 jBW_fgm,&Ev encls

Y, 2nds Ind. WHL/jrm

Hars. American GRS, QMC in B., 8 Avenue d'lema, Paris, Aug. 10, 1920. To:
"artermaster General, U.3.Army, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C.

B4
.l(mag

l. Forwarded, inviting attention to the attached correspondence and

*
the reply of this Office to Miss Burr. It is requested that a full reply .. )
be sent to the writer. ;';k}

19
3
2. Attention is invited to Capt. liyer's statement attached, to the ;‘_—”2

effect that he gave no information whatever to Mr. Hough which could have
warranted his writing to Miss Burr.

Ea ’ @W& 0. W -

A

‘Alg B!

7™

} o
H.F.Rethers, \f_: !
Colonsl, Q.M.C., uL
Chief. f e
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File No. - Zna Thi ' WHL/jrm

. Hgrs. Amarican GRS, WMC in 2., 8 Avenue d'lema, Paris, Aug: 10, 1920. To:
. OCuartermaster General._ UsSeArmy, Munitions Building, Washingtom, D.C.

' 1.- Forwarded, inviting attention to the attached correspondence and

~the reply of this Office to Miss Burr, It is requested that a full reply -

be semt to the writer.

2, Attention is invited to Capt. Myer's statement attached, to the
effect that he gave no information whatever to Mr. Hough which could have
warranted his writing to Miss Burr.

HoFeRothers,
Oolonol, QaileCe,
Chief, ‘




ALz (e IhagG!

Hars., Zone of France, Americean

G.R.S., Q.H.C, in E., Peris,
France, August. 6,1920. To: Chief,

Americen G.R.S., Q.M.C. in R,

& It would esppear that the action of Jir .Hough was
based upon & desire to ingratiate himself with the family
of Lieut.Burr but seems to have served only to reopen a
wound that has been more or less closed, 3

2. Certainly some reply should be. made to lfiss Barbsra
Burr, ond it is recommended that the communication offer the E?

“g e tsy9Ya30y093y

i
il

suggestion thet a teeth chart of the officer be supplied so
that it may be ueged in an effort to esteblish identification.

<A SHIPMAI

jajor, Q. M40 .
LAS-HJS Commanding, ; J
,2 j’t& ///

vt
3d08;£



o HEADQUARTERS ZONE OF FRANCE
AMERI¢ ;N GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C., IN EUROPE
7 }GERUEQUENT!N BAUCHART

raris, FRaNce 5 August 1920

From: Captain I.G.Myers, Q.M.C., former Supervisor,
American G.R.®.,Q.1.C. in E., Area 1i°2,Soissons,

To: Commending Officer, Zone of France, American
GRS o @ L Gl an i S8

Subject: Grave location: Lisutenant Carleton Burr.

L5 In reference to the letter attached from liiss
Barbara Burr, brother of Lieutenent Cerleton Burr, reported
killed in sction neer Vierzy on July 19, _ALSReT

S This matter has been delayed in an effort to have
iir ,Hough write to the family of Lieut.Burr retracting his
former communication, extracts of which are enclosed herewith,
but he still insists that in his opinion a certein grave at
Ploisy contains the body of Lieut.Burr, baged upon the as-
sumption that there are several unidentified dead interred at
Ploisy concentrated from the area where it was reported this
officer was killed. A thorough investigation of the records
of the Soissons office failsg to establish any basis for this

assumption.

Be Phe detailed description contained in 1ir ,Hough's
letter is absolutely without -authority as I gave him no such
informetion. His statement that he ceme to Soissons at my re-
quest, or &t my suggestion, is absolutely without foundation
in fact, and I have so informed Mr .Hough. I never heard of Iir.
Hough prior to his visit to Soissons and did not know that
there was such an individusl. He came %o Soissons and intro-
duced himself as & frieénd of the family and said he was in
search of the grave of Lieut.Carleton Burr and naturally I
gave him whatever assistance I could.

4., If o teeth chart can be secured it could be compared
with the records on file at the Soissons office with the teeth
charts taken from some of the bodies knmown to have come from
the sre& where this officer is supposed to have been killed.,



g Pt

8l It is therefore recommended that a letter be written
from Washington to the family of Lieut.Burr explaining that
an enswer to the communication from liiss Barbara Burr has been
delayed in sn effort to straighten the matter out with Ir.Hough
inasmuch as the information which he has transmitted to the
Burr family would casuse them to believe that the Soissons of-
fice has some definite information regerding the location of
Lieut.Burr. The Graves Registration Service has absolutely
no information or records which would lead to identification
of the body of Liesutenant Burr, but it is suggested that a
chart of Lieut.Burr's teeth be supplied if availeble, and
effort be made to establish identification.

JZ/{
I .G .1'!'1.




: \
OPINION "\'

In regard to the disinterment of the bodies in Graves #148 & 149

Section K, Plot #3, and Graves #157 & 165, Section K, Flot #4,

Cemetery #593, in an effort to locate the body of &nd Lieutenant

Carleton Burr, 79th Co., Us Se Marines, it is my opinion that

nej ther of these bodies is that of Lieutenant Burr, as tooth cLewX e
charts do not compare favorably in any case.

Investigation is still under way in Europe in regard to Graves
#157 & 165.

t.e g
' {;'-“
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— Graves Regiatration Serviee il
- Soissons (Aisme) ? ﬂ('
‘ June 3, 1919, allll —
MEMORANDUM ;
703 Lieut, 4. J. Triges, Group 2 Unit "B",
1, Following telegram received from Chief, m-

"ERTEL 345 B LIEUT, OARLETON BURR 67H MARINES PEETOD THIS OFFICER
BEPORTED BADLY MULTILATED BY SHEAPNEL IN SOISSONS DRIVE AND BURIED
WORTH OF VIERZY NEAR THE CHATRAU THIERRY AND SOISSONS BOAD PERIOD

"2 Investigate and repors. "
A
Agor—
WILLIAM A, GREBING,
Captain P.d. USA,
L
1st Ind.

Hgs Adve Group #2 Prov. Unit B_GRS. Missy aux Bois (Aisne( June 28th /19.

1. Returhed. ﬁ‘houro*agh search has been made for this body no loecation _it is
evident thatconcentration Cemetary #593 (e W.
RIS of 7+ v, ?

Hevel S iy
C’/ Lt :‘"_.I.I.C.:'

2nd Ind,

Hg. Unit 504- graves Reg. Ser. Soissons, (Aisne) June 50, 1919, - To: Ghie £,
Graves Registration Service, Hg.S0S..Po 717,American B, F.

1, Returned, inviting attention to 1lst Ind,

Nldag O

WILLIAM A, GREBING, '{
Captain, F.i., USA,



.

2ol Jed,

lige Unit 304~ Graves seg. Sore solssms, (Adsne} Jume 30, 1919, = 4o Chis £,
Oravos Reglstrotion Service, Hye508.4P0 717, mericen 5. I

79 Rotzrned, iuvitine attention to lst Tuni,

WILLIAM A, OREBING,
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AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HUADQUARTERS SZRVICES OF SUPPLY

"OFFICE OF THE CHIAF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE.

May 27th, 1919,

FROM S Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F.
T0 % Mdme Margaret Courbom, 17, Eme de home, Hamsy, keurthe et Moselles
SUBJECT * " 1lst Lieuts Carlston Burr, U.S. Marines, Atts COs A., 6th Marines,

Anerican E.F.

}- : In reply to your letter of inquiry, I am wery sorry to have to
inform you that my field force has not as yet succesded in obtaining any defie
nite burial information regarding this soldier. -You may rest assured that
every poseible effort will be made to locate the grave, and, if ‘necessary, a
special search will be made of the area where he died and is, no-doubt, buried.

fhe { Mo Careful note is he{hg:made,of your name and address, and im= -
mediately the burial information is received, you will be informed.

By direction

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Lieut .~Colonsl, Q.M.C.; U.5.A.

Per MAVRICE B. DIX,
Captain, American Red Cross
Representative assigned to:
Graves Registration Servics.

{ Bnclosures = Ge'leSa:)

t 10 g B, o00415t ) .7;:] 8';/

cor/ce.
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AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SZRVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE.

Reference - 7785, ' April 1lth, 1919.

FROM g Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F.
TO : Mr. I. Tucker Burr, 53 State Street, Boston.

SUBJECT  : 1st Lieut. Carleton Burr, §o. "A", 6th Marines, American E.F.

1, In reply to your letter of inquiry, I am very sorry to have to
inform you that my field force has not as yet succeeded in obtaining any defi-
nite burial information regarding this soldier, You may rest assured that
every possible effort will be made to locate the grave, and, if necessary, a
special search will be made of the area where he died and is, no doubt, buried.

2. Careful note is beihg:mada of your name and address, and im-
mediately the burial information is received, you will be informed.

By direction

CHARIES C. PIERCE,
‘ Lieut .~Colonel, QM.C., U.5.4.
(Emzomsi G.R.8.)
{10-B, «004,5) Per MAURICE B. DIX,
Captain, American Red Cross
Representative assigned to
MBD-gg. Graves Registration Service,
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PARKINSON & BURR 7/
53 STATE STREET 7 WALL STREET A

BOSTON NEW YORK

BOSTON Feb, 18,1919

Col. Pierce,

Chief, Grave Registration Service,
A. E, F., Tours, France.

Dear Col. Pierce:

At the suggestion of Mr. Wm. R, Castle
Jr., Director of the Bureau of Oommunication, I
am writing to ask if you will confirm the inform-
ation which I have about the burial of my son,Lt,
Carleton Burr of the 6th Marines, who was killed
ImaotIon o July=19 near Tigny.

I am informed by Lt. Summerlin of the
Marines that he was buried in the military ceme-~
tery at Vierzy and the usual wooden cross,with
his name and the date, erected above his grave.

Mrs. Burr and I expect to be in France
in either April or May, and it will be a great re-
lief to us to have definite information before go-
ing, or any advice which you may care to give uss

Thanking you in anticipation for what-
ever you may say, I am -

Very sincerely yours,

i Z e

I.T.B.

e
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T0:- RBGESTRATION .RANCH, G.R.S.

Ff{OM:- w#%{/()r G—: R

Please furnish information as indicated below regarding the follewing goldier:

FITE NUMBER H73B..~
..? (»" f"::: !

DATE } //:;?’ ;‘?
f

- Vs
e I £ ”’

NaE S YRR — e ARLET7IN NUMBER
RANK e ORGANIZATION
!
NO» QUESTION ; REPLY
l},{f’ﬁo particulars of soldier ‘ l. BUER. OCarlston _
g given above agree with Records?. 1st Tieut. U.S., Marines,
- : : © - stt, Co. A,6th Marinese
2 | Date of Deathe. 2, 7=19=18.
3¢ ‘Cause and place of death. bE A K/Ao
s :
R ;
“} 4¢ | Number of Casualty Cablegram. PR
5. | Date buried. 5. No burisl Informati on.
/é:_,, Grave Location. : =
ot (a) Complete record required.
(b }-Name~o-f~Gemetery 0T COm-
mune only required.
7. § Who reported burial.
8s-1 Has report been confirmed by
rr“/ GIRISI
o | Report as to Grave Marker.
4
|20, § Report as to Identification
= Tazs.
_Ll,«L'ﬁfiw,is nearest relative? e STis ‘gléclger Eurr gaﬁﬂ&rg
L~ . £% State St., Boston,Mass.
12.{ Has N/R Deesn notified? ‘
i (Give Dace)
i
13,1 Report the exact vosition of
your inguiry cn this case.
(Reply in 2ll cases if no
jnformation oa record) ,
L
14.| What is the Photograph No.? f/_B
: i
N.B, All Proper names to be i
printed in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS » i
A
\ 22 MALIGIS _
Py
I\
L/
g

e
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3 : S ik 2 Sy
‘T0: - REGISTRAT: .} BRanCH, B.R.5. ; File Number T/ [ 2 2
FROMs= ! Date:
PleaseJurn'ish information as indicated below regarding the following goldier:
B Yol e € aY) 23 oY) NUBER
RANK - | o, ORGANIZATION i T, AN ANLD
:
NO . QUESTION - REPLY
5 s 2 : () sty o )
L. Do particulars of soldier given L Jariesy
-above agree with Records?
o5 Date of Death. ¢ 7— ) - /8
3. Cause and place of deathe. = -3 ! :
-:?:} }L\" /(.,f I
4, Number of Casualty Cablegram . o5% ’
75. Date buriedd {’g [;f:: ;';:i /f ,}
6. Grave Location | Y
(a) Complete record required }
(v) Neme of Cemetery or Commune
'only reugired
g0 Who reported burial;
. (&
8. Has report bgen confirmed by ——
G-R.8. Ry
9 Report as to Grave Marker, : J
|
10. Report as to Identification @ /\(O l :
Tags. .
11, - Who is nearest relative?
12. Has N/R been notified? i R
(Give Date) ! ' ;
: H {
5 Report the exact position of ' I
your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no J.
information on record.) 1
|
'14. What is the Photo zraoh No.? o
NsB. All Proper names to be s : : ot Fas {
printed in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS., Y o { 8 AL S8 Ty '-\‘_‘i_‘, ue e '\‘ L WA / i
‘¥ \J
&2 -:\ ‘_‘:‘ £~ -y o~ \ -\ l
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: |
1) .,.;7\‘7 4 ¥ #‘
i ! |
1 \ Xt .‘ r 1 '
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o J
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)
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i |
! G ¢ »
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, \ .: {
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SIGNA.. :ORPS, UNITED STAVES ARMY
M S e TELEGRAM
RECEIVED AT: HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY, A. E. F. 667
328" EC PO¥26 OB \s
5 SOISSONS MAR 30TH1919 }\
CHF (J\R s, TOURS Bk '
RETEL ' G 251 E NO INFORMATION IN CASE QE gl CARLETON BURR 195
G
GREBING
505P
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95th Company, 6th Regiment, UsSy ”
A.E.F, Germany, April 1, 1919,

From : Frederic ¢, Wheeler, Gaptain U.S.M.C.
7o : Graves Registration Service,
Office of the chief Quartermaster, A.E.F.

Subjeet; Information regarding location of grave of Tieutenant
carleton Burr, U.S.M.C.

3 L It is requested that all available information be for-
warded to me concerning the location of the grave of Second
Lieutenant Carleton Rurr, 75th Company, 6th Regiment, U.S. Marine:
Corps,

23 Lieut, Burr was killed two kilometers south east of
Vierzy, (in the direction of Hartennes .en-Taux) on the morning
of July 19th, 1918, puring the night of July 19-20, 1918, his
body was removed to the French cemetery in vVierzy, There is no one
present with the company who saw him buried, however, it is
believed that he was buried in this cemetery,

3. It will be greatly appreciated if you can furnigh me any
information whatsoever in regard to the location of this 0fficer's

grave,
Ef%ﬁi;qdiiAL& {L—thﬁillglﬁ;

FREDERIC C. WHEELER,
Captain U,S.Marines,
Commanding 95th Co,,6th Regt.,
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- DATE:  3/14/19,

ase furwish informstion as indicated helow regarding the following soldier:

NAME
RANK

. :gUBB, CARLTON.
e —
LIEUT. ORGANIZATION

U.S.MARINES. lst.BATTERY.6th.REG.

NUMBER

NO &

QUESTION

RGPLY

11,
2

3.

45.'

6. |

Ty

8

10.

11.

12.

13,

114,

/Do particulars of seldier

| ziven above agree with Records?

‘Date of Death.

Cause and place of death.
Hunber _u'f'jca.oua_lty Cablagram.
Grave.- Location,

(a) Couplete record mqu.
(b) Name of Oemetery or Come-
mune only required.

Who reported burial?l

Has report been confirssd by
.R.E?

Report as to Grave Marker.

Tazse
Who is nearest relativel

Has N/R been notified?
{Giva Date)

Report-the exact position of .
your inquisy on this cage.
(Reply in all cases if no

information on record)

What is the Photograph No?

P

¢

i
@ Y10 g¢ :

&

L
4 *}
. -{' ‘

Report as to Indentificatiom ¢~

.'"‘Q

(

q

/5 1)

‘ "
{
f

N.B., All Préper names to be

A

printed in PLAIN BLOCK LETTIERS.

Donse W8 (Cor®)
5-}- 19-18 |
) Ria

{\

)

e b
BiBamar
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Capt Um A Grebing
Graves Reg#ttration Service
Belleu Via french Idine
Re our G 251 C period Wire progess case Lt Carleton Burr 6th Marines
sported carried from front lines to American Dressing Stattion near
old cemetery at Viexsy G 521 E. | .
Qs Be CAR3ON.

Cell  HOBRZBL g"i’e“;
ACL/ WK |
S5:45 B , Sgt Daly Original
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ki Headquarters, Si .h Regiment,
) Marines, American E. F.,
Germany, 6 February 1919,

From; 4the Regimental Adjutant, 6th Regiment, Marines,

To; GeReSe representative, CeRe00 -
Subject: 1st Lieut. Carleton Burre.

1% Referring to the attached G.R.S. Form No, 8, in the ocase

of 1lst ‘Lieut., Carleton Burr, following is the only information availe
able at these Headquarters;

Wounded on July 19, 1918, near Viersy, Soissons
Seactor; .

Body ocarried from front lines back to first
Ameriocan dressing station and left there by

members of his battalion. No word received as
to burial. :

David Bellamy, ‘
Captain, USMC, -

Ad jutant.

I

S

o



FO-RM 1255: C‘b 7 O,} 1/‘

,,%15;1,&1 QGorps, United States KMy 59, )

‘Tﬁ_“fi'
Celegram. T,
Recetved at 2 w0/ 3E0 */ 7
& Z DC 41 0B LSk
i &
HQRS 2ND DIVN JAN 30 1919 C i
- ROGERS i
TOURS .-

i
NO EXACT INFORMATION CONCERNING BURIAL PLAC; LT CARLETON BURR SIXTH
MARINES PERIOD BODY CARRIED FROM FRONT LINES TO AMERICAN DRESSING

STATION NEAR OLD CEMETERY AT VIERZY PERIOD PROBABLY BURIED BY FRENCH

END
1240AM DAVID BELLAMY,CAPT U S M C

RECEIVED
-_—_—u'*'__"———
31 ANV l.‘m
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G.R.S: Form No. 4; Delayed I \l Information.

American Expec..conary Forces
Headquarters Services of Supply
"~ Office of e C.Q.M., A.E F.

Graves Registration Service

From : The Chief, G.R.S.

Ca tain Frederic C.WhaelorEUSl!J,

th Co.,6th Regiment
A Gomuinde

Susseer : Burial information.

To :

i Replying to your inquiry concérning

grave of Licutonant CARIETON BURR,
U5 el

I regret to say that complete official reports
have not yet been received by this office

2 We are instituting inquiries and will
forward a reply to the family of the deceased
immediately upon the receipt of the definite
information. i

3 Condition following warfare and the clea-
ring of battlefields make the rapid gathering
and transmission of such information very
difficult to regulate, and this office is neces=
sarily dependent upon these often uncontrollable
circumstances for its ability to satisfy the
reasonable desires of the friends with whom
we sympathize, in the matter of prompt notifi-
cation.

CHArLES C. Pigrck,
Lieut.-Colonel, Q.- M.C., U.S.A.






co RE©SPONUEN N
G.R.S. Form No. 8: Central R._srds Li .

1

Jamuary 27th, 1919,

MEemo For: G.R.S. representative. C.R.O.

SuBJECT : Information required for G R S,

I. Items checked are to be completed :

( ) Surname : BURR

( ) Number :

() First name: Carleton

( ) Rank: lst Lieut,
( ) Company: 1t satt,
() Organization g+p marines
(

(
(v

) Date of death : 7 /7
) Cause : K/A . / 8/18:

)} Place : mea U%

Location of hospital :

Number » )
Class » »
Relative :
Relationship::
Address :

—_—— —
® l\ L%
— et

( /) Authority : ¥
Cablegram No : ‘ |
~ Telegram from :

dated :
- ( /) Reported to Washington :
C.C. Nos:

L3

: (Underscore the ‘¢ official ™ C.C.|
(+) Remarks :

Present Status

Cuarres C. PIERCE,
Lieut ~Colonel, Q.M.C., U.S, A.

Initials of reporter :
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GENERAL HEADQU,
AMERICAN EXPEDITIQMARY }Fo:
ADJUTANT GENERiE'S OHfFI

®
FROM  : ADJUTANT CENERAL. (
I .
ey
20 CHAPLAIN 6'h Navires,
. R

SUBJECT Infor%?i};ggffo; burial Register.

1. You are directéd to transmit
without delay to the Chief, Graves Regis-
tration Service, the information indicated
on enclosed Grave Location Blank as neces—
sary for the completionj-of official records.

By Command of Genéral Pershing:

prert C. Davis.
Adjutant Gencral.

I,

Note: }
~ In case this item is checked, you
will note herecn: 2

Nearest relative cf deceased:

Relationship:

k7

A e MR



AMERICAN RED CROSS

Paris FIE=5 e 25‘30/;1900. es0 00

Name of Soldiers BURR CARLETON.

‘ Renkt “d- Lt. : ,
Gompany: . Tet.ol Batt,.
Regimant: ' 6th. ' Reg. ,U.SgAMarines-

Forward Burial Report to
. "BHFsAl B Eommunisation? fory
Miss. Barbara Burr,.{ sister)
Hottinguer & Co.
Rue Provence, Paris.
Burial report required for Paris.
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Wire bxu ial $n Lcu..nati on cfme Lt Carleton Burr lst Batt o6th llarines
reported killed July 19th comma 1918. j
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Graves Regligtration Service
MIOAN RED CBOSS RSP Ot
(2 /

/ Pa.ris,....u.an J‘v h19190

| ‘\n)
(a,me ‘of Seldiers ,aﬁM,

Rank-t Lieutenant Vi,

Press

Company? U.S.Marines - 1st -"Bahte‘ry.
Regiment: Gth Régiment :
Forward Burial Report %o ‘ e
vBuresu of Communication"for

H.D. Sleeper, Dir.A.F.S.Hdqrs.
21 Rue Raynouard.Paris.

Burial repoxl;t ge&’\i‘ﬁ‘gd e o T



201, Burr, Carleton. ‘2nd Ind. g ) TR T o
Hqe S.O.s:, 2 January 1919 - 7o C,Q.M. (G.R-o.) for remeﬂ:“ :

Ic
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liisc) 20851-A=-9 1st Ind. Jegn ’tf

G. H., 2., #merican B. F., France, Decenber 30, 1918 - To the Com-

s .

manding General, S. 0. 8.

Approved., This reguest will be made of record hy Graves

Registration Pervice.
By command of General Pershing:

LY, { '
A5 -
d )?'}"‘ r,? mf!f_\

Ad jutent General. Vir,
2 incls. 93 ﬂ_.'d »
ey et a2 & o 4"9;»9@
TU »4i.;3‘=.0_’ 3‘0_3. m. . " £ &
2nd Ind. TPJ /dec .
G.R.S.) for Eempliermes.
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A\ ; France, December 30, 1918.

Fyom: Adjutont General. ' _
To: Yry I. Tuckey Buxrs, 53 State 8t., Bosten, linss,

Subject: Disposition of Remains of Limtenant Gnﬂatm
© Burr, Harine Om.-ps.

ile The Commender-in-Chief divects me to acknowledge
recelnt of your leilter axpressing your wish thet the Body of
your soa, m«u‘h Gazleton Aurr, Us 3 Marine Corps, shounld
rﬁﬁn iagh rance, and 'to stete that yonr requent will be coms
P withae

701 m WQW%W m Sn“ﬁl

Jde M., Woolfolk,

il

i

By

e



A AMERIGAN EYPEDITIONARY . A0ES
4 - HEADQUARTERS SERVICE:S OF SUPPLY
OFPICE OF THE CHIER QUARTERMASTER,A.E.F.
. HRAVES REGISTRATION SVRVICE
AePalle #71%, FRANGE.

Degember 16th, 1918,

WEMORANDUM for Capbain Dix.

Re your memo case Lieut, Garletem Burr, lst Batte
6th Marines:

Lotter forwarded is retwned, with information that
telegram has been sent to Capt. Morehouse, asking that burial
information in this case be expedited.

£,0,LaPERRIERE,
2nd Tdcute,Qelele

AQL/zcXk

1 sunglosuslo.
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I.MIOEMIN;I if Captein Dixe

EXPEDITIONARY ¥ JES

RS SERVICES OF buPPLY
3 CHIE
5 REGISTRATION SKRVICE

QUARTERMASTER,A.E.Fe
FRANCE.
December 16th, 1918.

Re your memo case Lieut. Carleton Burr, 1st Batte

6th lMarines:

'Letter forwarded is returned, with information that

$elegram has been sent to Capt. lorehouse, asking that burial
information in this case be expedited. a7 :

s,
ACL/mek E =

2 enclosures

ond Tieub.,Qe
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wt.re buriel information ease Lt carletoniBurr lst Batt 6th Marines
raported killed ﬁy 19th periecdé Urgent ¢ 801 C )

De Bs ' / ROGR!Se

O ‘W BORYZEL Gop7 to3

£nd - Lieut,, MG, " T8& 0

ACL/ WK GRS , ;
4300 PMe sgt Daly Original =
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. AMERTCAN EXPEDITIONARY F( YES | g~
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SufPLY ?

OFPICE OF THE CHILF QUARTM;STFR,AM!. ;“’
GRAVE: GRGISTRATION SERVICE-$
AsE. 00 F1I7, FRAN - wﬂ"

December £161 1918,
MEORANDUM for Capbain Dixe

Re yowr memo ease Lieut, ca,rleton Burr, lst Batt,
6th Marines:

Letter forwarded is retuwrned, with information that

telegram has been sent to Gaph. llorahouse, asking that burial
information in this case be expeditfed.

4.0.LePERRIERE,
2nd ]-Jieut ey Qono Gs

ACL/mek

1 enclosure.



a,cldressed to you in the first place, but so

. =3 Noatzeﬂ:t?,. i i “y & ; ‘--3:"1‘%

serve Ponioe ‘% we,

oW o ot@ﬁrobably

the faul of this Department, it has never -ecei_

;feference attached correspondence, it will be

T

d the desired attention.

PAEN

There is quite a gquantity of data here, and as it is a very special case,

will you be kind enough to take up the matter with the Field Unit

-concerned, and furnish me with the necessary informetion as to action taken,

in order that I may be in a pdsition to report to Pa.rls.
/ /’-‘“} 7’

Maurice B. Dixz.

Captain, ﬂ.uR.{}.
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PARKINSON & BURR

53 STATE STREET 7 WALL STREET
‘BOSTON NEW YORK

{

NOTED-C. OF 8

y - Nt
v
— A,
"M‘.‘ T / . ‘,’ ..'“!-'C:-;’ ',-LL‘- |'_- R i o

|qecp NOV 22

Gen. Peyton C. March,

Chief of Staff United States Army,

Washington, D.Ce

Dear Sir:

My son, Lt. Garieton Burr of the U. S. Marine
Corps,was killed in action on July 19 at Tigny, ten kil-
ometers south of Soissons. Understanding that it is the
poliocy of the Government to return to this country the

bodies of soldiers killed in France, I want, like Col.

< Roosevelt, to respectfully request that it be not done

in his case. We know that he would preferto lie where
he has fallen,in the country which he loved andfor whose
cause as well as our own he gladly gave his 1life.

Mrs., Burr and I propose as soon as possible
to visit his grave and cause to be erected therea suit-
able memorial, leaving undistﬁrbed whatever now marks
the spote.

Hoping with 21l our hearts that our wishes
may be respected, and thanking you for whatever action
you may see fit to take to insure this course, I am

Very sincerely yours,

Lo
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A58 Home Communiestion Section,
CMSNES D, Captis A4.R.04° Graves Registration

Subject : Lt. Carleton Burr, 1st Batt, 6th MgeThes.

We have received some information from the ffat¥er of Lt. Carleton
Burr which may enable you to locate his grave. Wejhave a personal letter
from Washixgton agking us to make special effort i this matter. We are
enclosing this informetion to you, as it seems the' most direct and ‘accurate
way to get it to you. Inform if you have been able to locate grave and give
a&ll possible particulars on the gub ject.

Home Communication Section of the
Bureau of Home & Hospital Service.

EM/ sbf.
CORY



'_E NA ’L*/s':, ,  Rer. 0-z-35
AME RIC N RED CROSS | INTEROFFICE LETTER

o HOme-Commnnication Section, Oct. 15, 1918.

ate

To M. B. Dix, Capt. &. R O; GraVe Registratlon Bureau AR 0 ST

Subject 1.4, , Carleton Burr,_lst Batt. 6th Marlnes.

We have received some information from the father of Lt.
Carleton Burr which may enable you to locate his grave. We have &
personal letter from Washington’ asking us to make special effort
in this matter. We are enclosing this information to you, as it
seems the most direct and accurate way to get it to you. Inform
if you have been able to locate grave and give all possible
particulars on the subject.

iy % ‘ Home Communication Section of the
EM/sbf . Bureau of Home & Hospital Service.

f
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53 State Street ' , ;?

Sept. 28718

j

Dea®r Billy- , : i #

j Supplementing my letter of yester@%y,iiréd.c. Wheeler,
i who was with Carleton, in a letter to Barbare of Aug. 7 said

B . "on ‘July 19, our objective being Hastennes, we started
from Vierzy. We advanced about two kilomebters, - a little over
half way to our objective”.

On the large scale French map at the Athenaeum I
readily found both of those points, five kilimeters apart. From
Vierzy, & rail road town, Hartemnes bears about E SE, with
Tigny three kilometers on the way end distant just ten kilo-
meters from Soissons in an almost due southerly direction. No
roads apparently connect these towns, directly, and only the

first named is & railroad point (Vierzy) .
A1l this I give you, hoping that it may be of serviece
on the other side to your people.

details of what occurred there and just

thankfully received if it could

nd your agents to be unduly
e 8

; e have full
| when., A photograph would be
be had, but I dont want you &
troubled.

Thanking you for your interest and help, I am,

Affectionatly yours,

T Y gt s T L

(sgd.) T Tucker BUTT .

= ST
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: We re | yot pave 0t Teceived s yeb any
Wurrm‘him :LY this iaformation 18

; Re " ’iR» Sames, &Et‘n Go., 6 'Raau U8 .M,C., who dled -a
' in aetion, on June - weg buried omn June £9%h’ in
groves mumber ll s:l mrim eemﬁm'ﬁ esnes, Paris,

CHARLES O. PIEICL
Hljar, A-.:-hH., Uq s:» Ao
Chief, G245,
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B3 -

William Hemvy Outler
18t Lt.
Chaplain.

W15t Zgrs (By) UuSehe, =




